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WARNING:

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS APPLIANCE TO RAIN OR

MOISTURE.

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

DO NOT OPEN

THIS SYMBOL INDICATES THAT
DANGEROUS VOLTAGE
CONSTITUTING A RISK OF
ELECTRIC SHOCK IS PRESENT

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC
SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK) NO USER THIS SYMBOL INDICATES THAT

SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO
QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

WITHIN THIS UNIT.

THERE ARE IMPORTANT
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE

The important note is located on the rear of the cabinet.

INSTRUCTIONS IN THE
LITERATURE ACCOMPANYING
THE APPLIANCE.
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FIGURE A —_—
EXAMPLE OF ANTENNA GROUNDING AS PER ?’

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ANTENNA

- ton
WIRE

GROUND
CLAMP

ANTENNA
DISCHARGE UNIT
(NEC SECTION 810-20)

ELECTRIC
SERVICE

EQUIPMENT \

GROUNDING CONDUCTORS
(NEC SECTION 810-21)

GROUND CLAMPS

NEC - NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE l - :E)QA(I:ETFASSEVSEET%?AOUNDING
S2898A (NEC ART 250, PART H)
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CAUTION: TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK,
MATCH WIDE BLADE OF PLUG TO WIDE SLOT
AND FULLY INSERT.

FCC WARNING- This equipment may generate
or use radio frequency energy. Changes or
modifications to this equipment may cause
harmful interference unless the modifications are
expressly approved in the instruction manual.
The user could lose the authority to operate this
equipment if an unauthorized change or
modification is made.
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PREPARATION FOR USE

ANTENNA/CABLE CONNECTIONS

UHF VHF VHF/UHF
ol e C'r bgn

 RAagad CATV B ‘v *
1ed . S

USING AUDIO/VIDEO INPUT JACKS

When you use the AUDIO/VIDEO input jacks,
select “VIDEO1” or “VIDEQO2” mode by pressing
INPUT SELECT on the remote control or SELECT
on the front panel on the TV.
* T se ¢ .ac.8 €AV-INI ‘s € TV, selec
VibeG1 4
* T se ¢ .ac.8 €AV-IN2 ‘s € TV, selec
Vibed24
Note:
e Waieal’ Y LSe € S-VIDEO ¢ /!;‘@Ct/
S- VIDEOJaCA\» s-t Ve.a B r ) ‘ver o VIDEO

aC.&
J

Note to CATV system installer:
;.% 1€ ﬂer s x v ded /scan o CATV
ﬁ\sg q@ﬁ“erﬂ a«e;. 9;.*\Artc\e 820-40 € ,
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SET UP

FOR USE

LANGUAGE SELECTION
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Note: If s s e@-ﬁ §a, eas. Aq.#qcc ‘veer € 0

SCr€e.qy  1ESS PGWER\; *;.‘ wy B <€
s ‘werc vd. ! ’

A Piess POWER /s o5 T e TV,

EX Press MENU s s € se Cay, &, €258

Ui
- TV sciee.q
-TVSET UP -
»PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP
LANGUAGE  [ENGLISH]
CAPTION [OFF]
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

] PessCH YV vA f’v“ v, /% LANGUAGE
v AR

B Scec [ENGLISH], [ESPANOL] »
[FRANCAIS] by S VOL V v A.

-TV SETUP -
PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP
»LANGUAGE  [ENGLISH]
CAPTION [OFF]
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

[ P:ess MENU vex ,
% KR

CHANNEL PRESETTING

T .rese acA;eL;.;c\ ‘y
f e ,qc

n Pess POWER R ‘S - TV.
Press MENU s ‘s se
H P

ccha Lea_ sese cha acfl,
L]
r’ced o be\ (VA

e%a eass ‘v

{us
- TV scree.qn
E) Pess . CHVY vA ‘v.a, % CHANNEL
SETUP” T.e. a,1ess ”V’bL A
-TVSET UP -
PICTURE
» CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP
LANGUAGE [ENGLISH]
CAPTION FF]
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

‘S

] PessCHV sA v sy,

Y, Vag qu AUTO PRESET
CH~ T_@A;;. wess VOL' A

- CHANNEL SET UP -
ADD/DELETE CH (TV)
» AUTO PRESET CH

Ve Cafl.acflS

Tz u@rscag.s Al Cag %.ZGS aUacg

) \ rarea.

ch TVds AL . Sees be \»eemsg;da.rdTV

C.ailaclS A caﬂ‘ﬂe (CATV) ¢ qa@chs

We. Q.AUTO PRESET CH ac, ‘sa.5C'v g ;d
* 1'wes , Cug ged c;@;.@ﬁea eavs";;. ®

SCree.q W € 1€ S a cs{:@u ¢ANT A .aC.&

«NO TV SIGNAL ”\» n a“ea.r IAQ. @S Cas

Jease C-@C-’,@ a-m,@ mnﬁc k&@c‘ g ISR ix {ﬂﬁ
a M vese+a}:a <
<%
e Wl wssCHV vA afpr se\ecti
QAUTO SET CH o ﬂ@r\» s, 3‘ a, <€
Al % L v

ed c.q. Q@Js S\
e TV c.ip.acels as CATV

Cail.acElS . f,qc.rece ‘30 C "5l s;.sa.re Yy If
Qs @ e, &A ’fO PREgéT CH ac‘ ;g.aﬁa,_:.

Ve tee - ‘20 C !:d. ;q.savebe«er

T@Tﬁz

ADD/DELETE FUNCTION
E} Press MENU s o se cy, 2, cass ‘Y
o TV scree.qn

F1 Piess CH Y A s ‘s /s CHANNEL SET
UP” Tse. 1S VdL A

-

{ug

- TV SET UP -
PICTURE

» CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP
LANGUAGE  [ENGLISH]
CAPTION [OFF]
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

[EJ P:ess VOL A [sselec o ADD/DELETE CH

- CHANNEL SET UP -
» ADD/DELETE CH (TV)

AUTO PRESET CH

L J

n Use CHV A QSC‘CC ¢ € Cilacel) a W, Sqf

Ay G Wy Yy 0evasefvo Qqehg
'“i’vess VOL A ‘a{@{a*e@cqai.@i bey
. aLIGHT BLUE . f) vV V. S Jradd #@

Cadadl. af’ % a.
e Press VOL'A o . (€ Callace)
. aLIGHT RED. f‘} ’v‘ v Sa Jvesase o

Caa@l fr'y aofre Q.
3 Press MENU e ;

bey
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OPERATIONS

WATCHING A TV PROGRAM

n Press POWER t/' ot ‘S &€ TV.
EJ Sekc <o® des sed C.a.acf) v ~CHVY vA

El Ad. sh,;cvl % <€ des red 1s g.q. 4 level
J£VOLVrA oo

nAd .C :eck.‘,!sfraqa vﬁ‘!'!(ﬂ:
sk;p el PICTURE ADJUSTMENT®:)

SETTING THE SLEEP TIMER

Tse s\ee ¢
POWERa R a%pa&

af gra seh{ Cegls “d.

E} P:ess POWER ra %
£ TV a cd €SS SEEEP
" % g€ 1 gg Cagt.

‘ u

‘spall ‘W) \

m,-;we <
o € .

SLEEP 10 MINUTE

H Y’ Y BaCafe o ske
¢ . .reSSQSLEEP Y o€ e a5 Crg
i€ eagdi& Tie . emcaabe se - 90
gs Eac.q " eSLEEP.s :e"ssed € ¢ Cq
.@weasesb\ 10S oy £5- (T;e eq:,ds \ay
t Lm's aqd s\ee ege». 1) beds Ja{{ed
u 18
o SCveeAQWA@Qy % eSS SLEEP Ya o
1€ ggc !q‘, 9).
Note: W;ﬁg}, hdsc sg.qccwqeuquf:' o
AC hge ‘W ;a:,} K) q.avea1 uerfaj i, -

s\ee“ ¢ ewjubej 5.

TO CANCEL THE SLEEP TIMER

Psess SLEEP se_ea gdy . 1 SLEEP 0 MINUTE »
.S d s layed.

CLOSED CAPTION

T.as TV cagrece ve Ca‘i ¢ ‘wad Tex,
A A A 9

CLOSED CAPTION SELECTION

Yy  a,v.ews ec. al\ labeled (cc) TV x{:a Sty
es, o£¥s adl ‘esec gdedges €LVl T

4 / " - l
adarg e ca . ta K3 p,\fd S 1 *added N @
“J‘il’d [N

E} Press MENU s o 0 se
=€ TV scree.q

Bl Peess e CH Y 'vA s ‘sa 5 CAPTION "
9 . AR
EJ] Press VOL ¥ v A sselec, & A Y VS
v v Al
] Waead se, s MENU e
{ %

a eass
T T ta

. 7/
| > Press VOL 'V A,
-TVSETUP - -TVSETUP - -TVSET UP -
PICTURE PICTURE PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP CHANNEL SET UP CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP V-CHIP SET UP VC IP SET UP
LANGUAGE [ENGLISH] LANGUAGE [ENGLISH] NGUAGE [ENGLISH]
PCAPTISN MAFI P%/}PTISN [CAPTION1] PCAF‘TION [CAPTION2]

SOUND  [MAIN] TVSOUND  [MAIN]
BACK LIGHT [BFUGHT] BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT] BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

-TV SET UP - -TVSETUP -
CHNEL ocrue - AN, scpue
LANGUAGE [ENGLISH] LANGUAGE [ENGLISH]
»CAPTION [TEXT2] »CAPTION [TEXT1]
TVSOUND  [MAIN] TVSOUND  [MAIN]
BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT] BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]
1) Cy’sed Ca_, 9;. C.arac £15 Caa beds laed

AcTV SCRCa W) V.l € rece ved by ndcas
s{f@uc lgﬁ. < Ca L ;:,Sff:,ajs !

2) Paint-on mode: D. S Ja)s (Carac €15 ‘v €
sc %ﬂ,a ex.

Pop-on mode: O_Qpe c qa‘ac £ dre s ‘ved. .o
Cacy By ) AtC d s layed ata
‘wce.
Roll-up mode: D S 1A\ S € C.@rac £1s
23 OSLI))SCr!ldE( g 4

1 @é)
Note: If [CAPTIONI] ‘y [CAPTION2] s selec ;:d
b .aC1r’sed Ca < ‘Y SfE .l s EOR ded,
cYavac g v n.3n be d 5 \axed %
TEXT IVIODE
1) Dis laxs ¢ £x¢ ;Q*g.e scxee.q by scr ﬂ £ ( ag
Ti%es).

2) If ‘i@ sece. ved br udcas sl d “es . s C ;:.g. a
Sk‘ rg,\*s-ﬁqajs :,i’cqaievv n .
Notes
e Wiea) v rTV rece ves a 8, €. a) effec§ lay. bac.#

st ) (&, Searc.a S1ywald S, J\)fm LVCR’
\fde A (L) (CH3 rC5H4) 3 . +TV
A;,vé ayn gec “viec ca QQ!I‘§A+

. a.ts;sd £x§ a;mq.‘aé;.ﬂc”[‘Vvace
exdc). !

o Laederece agca se * cisedca, . S SE .uq
_{'/':“/‘f o ., / r!gr& i v

. Tqébaué" ’sr'fcMcqavac,cwsw 1 .a’s be
ds 1atd wale ds J S T o
ct‘s: ay. . ss;.u;:@ e% u

3 If you see this screen:

Ify mTVds lay s a blac.gb ‘ax % € SCreCa oS
Cogd ‘,ga()"a TV, s se . ATEXT © g, T'ekhr
sciee.q Selec ECAPTIONII [CAPTION2] ‘s [OFF].
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PICTURE ADJUSTMENT

nP:essMENUs‘ﬂ.a € SC L Gy L eass '
< TV scieeq H

F] PessCHV vA |

v 9.4+ PICTURE” T
4765 VOL A. 1 S

| <€ PiessCHV vA. |

BRIGHTNESS
SHEEEEEETETEEE I+ SHEEEEEETETEEE I+

L J

El Seec, feau;e) Y visa ads s v @CHY

CONTRAST
SLEEETEEETe+

COLOR

SHARPNESS

TINT
SEEEEEETETEE T+ SRR+

‘v A ad ad S ;.VOL Jrlk
VoL v VoL A
BRIGHTNESS to decrease brightness to increase brightness
CONTRAST to decrease contrast to increase contrast
COLOR to pale to brilliant
TINT to purple to green
SHARPNESS to soft to clear
Note:
OLi.*qcabves; S, @ sead. s %dsja\
v v d sa__ear £y i T\Pscme]ga g. a%p A0
af;:.r ab A’ 10 sec ‘sgls . Y 'y d v.q 0 vess g

‘% Bess MENU agl\}bLA ST s
B I%TURE "8 selec gd. Press CHVY sA

weeapdy 4,‘{ ® eg%dsa eass.

BACK LIGHT SELECTION

n Pxess MENU s ‘{:ﬁt{:ﬁ se cug e%a”eags ™

- TV scree.q
F] PessCH VY vA ‘:Q" v, % BACK LIGHT
Y AERRY

EJ Peess «# VOLV vA ’selec ¢ dp) Y

V. S.aa

4] WA@Agd’;@,"Jess MENU *’veyi .
| <P : P:ess VOL V 'vA. |

-TVSETUP - -TVSETUP -

PICTURE PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP @uup| V-CHIP SET
LANGUAGE  [ENGLISH] Uaaoaee
CAPTION [OFF] CAPTION

TV SOUND [MAIN]
P»BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

-TVSETUP -

PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP

V-CHIP SET UP
LANGUAGE  [ENGLISH]
[OFF]

N
CAPTION
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

»BACK LIGHT  [DARK]

[ENGLISH]
TV SOUND [MAIN]
»BACK LIGHT  [NORMAL]

t )

MTS (Multi-Channel Television
Sound) SYSTEM

Y‘ caAq.Jsgq.*vaTV s .Q@MTS s gxe )
TS0 e ¢§gu iess DISPLAY ‘s e

e Agc h; 1
Selection
Type of MAIN MONO SAP
broadcast
Regular -None- -None- -None-
Stereo
broadcast STEREO MONO STEREO
SAP MAIN MAIN SAP

SAP: Sec s:giA d “Pr¥na HaCa O ) N r
A .gpadls Ybe rece ved ad sec ‘wd lagfe uas:e
"rSQe,{.es:.a.rad qs,a{ :

TO SELECT STEREO, MONO OR SAP
IN STEREO BROADCAST

E} P.ess MENU s Nl se g S 3,63 M

=€ TV scree.q
] Peess {@ CHVY vA S, % TV SOUND *

¢ B P
" R
n Pess o VOL V 'vA

‘sselec ) s rdes red

sese’s g, IMAIN], TMONO] % [SAP))

<
| <€ :Piess VOL V ‘v A.

-TVSETUP - -TVSETUP - -TVSETUP -
CHANNEL SET UpP CHANNEL SEF UP CHANNEL SET UpP
XA?\IF(QBEGE [ENGLISH] = XA%EE/\SGIEE [ENGLISH] had \LIACI\IF('SIEEGE [ENGLISH]

CAPTION [OFF] CAPTION

[OFF]
»TV SOUND [SAP]
BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

1
» TV SOUND [MONO]
BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

t ]

CAPTION [OFF]
» TV SOUND [MAIN]
BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]
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OPERATIONS (Continued)

V-CHIP SET UP

V-CHIP e.qables _areas /v sevea, «& rCaldealr™ ¥acad. @ ryrag agral TV
V-CHIP seads & :a{&s‘f‘- h diece. faevshd’s Ws W s ded ed  apes ‘w
€ .4q €abl Coaiels ad B edjeey BraudediSyise sdard), setadeqes actess' s r ﬁi s f
"r-’tj"aa:. Sqa L egs vesceeds 01 % 1 setec Lo s chse,  PROTECTED PROGRAM by ..\ >
Veggate a cars ‘n e TV screeq ' 4 - u o
T'sbi’c.ecera aa s, f 91w e s¢ sbel'w.
o Prga .o %;Qbe aedby oM /"t ‘wPc, eAssea, i €A a (MPAA) ‘wvacc'vd &£ v ¢
Telev.s. ‘wPase.qaal G . de) aes. Ly ‘vder Wbl ’&ya“i .l Fyrag r¥m An,?.,g, se ) vrl s ab va
race$ {MPAA RATING aid TV RATING). LB RN R A :
o Y Cl.cea 9,aCCESS <€ Vv .:€.a <€ « PROTECTED PROGRAM by ...” eggafte a__eass. La ,as case,
cAé}ﬁe *’Qaii.u&bj ©.ed ﬁnﬁl, tqeﬁc.i;ess MENU. b .

v

TV RATING SET UP o Wapay 'y selec 0 s d cagh s aglse,

u‘t‘t

, , [BLOCK], .« .aft.ersa g v.Ncde v
1] l:gs;VM Silig SN B SC s Oy 008 [BLOCK] a; KE al.y.:t Al € V'wersa &
R » /, v
P S e . w cage SVIEW]a ' al\.
2] }T"‘fss CH ¥ ol (3 1o WVCHIPSETUP | gy v se  TV-Y - UBLOTK] x [VIEW],
e . Eaallda, LS v ceadee t/' [BLOCK] ‘s
-TVSETUP- [VIEW] a v agpaly.
5{@&@555951 up o Waeeal ) se o TV-MA » S[VIEW], e.qall
LANGUAGE {g’gg}LISH} Jat:.ts W.‘ N cafe {‘[VIEW] au {0 a%paj.y.
TVSOUND  [MAIN] - - , h
BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT] n Piess MENU ‘t‘ey'j ¢

EJ] Use .4 berb  Jus ‘veagrd-df access
c ’de.“T;;u defa_1 Actess ¢ “de s 00407 Ify. “ MPAA RATING SET UP

save avse, N vroers ‘aaldccess ¢ ‘de, )y KN Press MENU s s Wogfse, a eas
sAq.‘Qu ! u§e oYdo. v 8 u o€ TV scree.q
ACCESS CODE E Press CH vvlcﬁ‘)f 0 " Ig.m . % V-CHIP SET UP~
T €SS A . b
[———-] i

EJ Use ¢ q, hg,rbu X8 veagrd-d access
c’de. T defa, 1 .access ¢ ‘de s 00007 Ify. ‘s

’ Y ’ 1 ’ u,
El Press CHV ‘vA v ‘v 9TV RATING Ve " %S¢ 6863 U 4 &35 At access ¢ e, 3.7y,
% 1 %
TA@Q" sess VOL A Sayld se :
- V-CHIP SET UP - ACCESS CODE
» TV RATING
CRANGE COBe [———]
B Pe CH VvA v i d d n Piess CH V'xA “_/‘ /.‘.:!“_ é/‘QMPAA RATING *;
€SS <€ vA N :‘“tt'& s rdes. re T ess VOL A& ¥ 2 tt
¢ heea, sess VOL'A Mselec [BLOCK] » W :
{VIEW]. * ) ‘ ( vompseTur-
TV RATING
TV-Y [VIEW] » MPAA RATING
TV-Y7( ) [VIEW] CHANGE CODE
» TV-G [BLOCK]
TV-PG(DLSV)  [BLOCK]
TV-14 (DLSV) [BLOCK]
TV-MA( LSV)  [BLOCK]

[ PessCHVY A 4 ‘va. /o vrdessed. & e

3 "/ A | Y
<Selection> <Rating Category > Tiea sess VOL A ‘sserec JBEOCK] ¥
STV-Y - A, shsagfrallcaldsea [VIEW].

«TV-Y7: AV B & f'rcqldieaseveq

et s e
«TV-G : Ge.eralA deqe PG-13 [VIEW]
« TV-PG: Pare.qal G Ya.ce s ffies ed >R oo
¢ TV-14: U.s . abet rcqldie.q oler14 X [BLOCK]
« TV-MA: Ma g}e‘ audJ cce oy
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<Selection> <Rating Category>
*G : Ge@‘aiA deqpe

* PG: PdveggiG Ua.qce sfﬁesgd

« PG-13: Uss . gb\el]f rc;.!d:e;, «ler 13

*R : Resl‘;vl‘cpd u:de.rl7 veGl:lwes
acc v @,@ £ &y rad 1
ﬁavda 8

«NC-17 : N s der17ad .agd

e X Ma vegdeqpe my "

o Waeal s selec, ¢ ma, (gLeagk ‘8. aed se*. L)
[BLOCK]]I, e Agﬁf @I‘Ja\ti vl cadie v
[BLOCK] au‘:! aln. A\s \ 1 uer.raszt
w lceadee |, S[VIEW] a a@é}a‘&

o Waeal v se AG” ’o[BLOCK] v [VIEW], €.

an s, ¢é‘\» Wesagte S[BLOCK] ‘v [VIEW]

a ‘jc al.

se 4 X7 ’.[VIEW], g:gau :atgs

aﬁ‘n\
v cA;a&e \[VIEW ) a%ca“,\

6 | Pxess MENU se;

o

s
v

V-CHIP SET UP SUB RATINGS

W.e.a) Y setec , TV-Y7, TV-PG, TV-14 ‘« TV-MA

ady ;essVOLA, s b-1a, &swua ,ear ‘S

<€ TV sCree.qn

Ify. * yselec e gcagh B (exa g TV- PG)

aud St TBLOCK] ‘s FVIEW], ﬂe‘s b-sa,

(e xa ag Vf vV, ‘fesce) v 1 ur:.f LOCSK

[VIEW] & A agdawy. -

Yy caase [ @ s b-sa ks ABLOCK] ‘s [VIEW]
v.d am\x@g*gﬁva ;{cagﬁ . . sseH

‘[B]iddk] Thse, , ;cs b- vaf;{s givd afy, f 4w

‘tqc:sg‘sbej w, *

e When you select [TV-Y7]:

Press CHV ‘v A sselec ‘FV”(Fa a2s\. V. ‘fece).
qu;. ress VOL A 0se\ec [BLOCK] ‘s [VIEW].

-

TV-Y7 [BLOCK]

> FV [BLOCK]

¢ When you select [TV-PG], [TV-14] or
[TV-MA]:
Press CHV ‘v A sselec oD (S Juees {veD %),
<L 7(C‘usse Lage a;:e),QS "(Sex a1 S. ¢ 5y
V(W iegpe) TA@A;. sess VOL A& "‘se\ec
[BLOCK] ‘s [VIEW]?

TV-PG [BLOCK]
»D [BLOCK]
L [BLOCK]
s [BLOCK]
v [BLOCK]

Note: W.e.a)\ v selec [TV MA], D >d “es q..
a ear ;(.“@T SCICe.qy
<€ S b:atgsw:,cq.se “[BLOCK] a eaxr
@M? Voo L cAgh W o e TV RAPING
etql-
[V-CHIP ACCESS CODE]
T scafge access ¢ ‘de, f 41w Sg.S.

EJ Pess MENU, P eSS CHV¥ xA /selkec, V-
CHIP SET UP. Psess VOL A e, Eh

EP:ess*qe;,h hr;:,rb «‘fﬁ se;.gr ‘v v ’id
u’
access ¢ ‘de. Ify ~ Y ;('IVC <everse M) h "er-
s ‘%) access ¢ ‘de, - S€ 0000. :

ACCESS CODE

[———-1

EJ Press CHV ‘vA “sselec CHANGE CODE.
T@Ag. ress VOL A ’c "'t‘he

- V-CHIP SET UP -

TV RATING
MPAA RATING
» CHANGE CODE

] Use o }:Q.rb a;.s Jreagr). s rdes red
access ¢ :zlle a *:p EW CODE s _ate. Tie.a
eapr o050 ag de. a o8 CONFIRM CODE
s ace. VTV access ¢ ‘de . sse, Yy w v o
£ v *@ "V-CHIP SET UP". !

NEW CODE

COMFIRM CODE

If o c ‘de . * CONFIRM CODE s ace d’es . 0
a«gg o dde. a @NEW CODE s _ace, x¢_ea,

W
594 £ €Yy eafr €52 e@vcde
e xdc doage CONFIRM CODE s, ace.
Notes:' *
o Ifa \»erfa. € €C 18, 6 defa 1 I ¢ “de, 0000

w. 11 be ,‘;c adcess ¢ “de.

° Ify v C smcc L€ werc’yd [vaqAC
S C g ﬂedb,\avvajjsv gg,\v S
access ¢ ‘de W be exased evey . ey 8
/, tl
f €, ‘werd , & wall sw, Q;fqe defauj

MYe rq ‘OODO

c

K
ut ¢t
€1

LGN
;‘ 2!

c’de

[IF YOU FORGET YOUR ACCESS CODE]
Y’ Y S ‘o id ses Jye € access c’de 0000 asy \.r
access ¢ de, g,f\{ ‘,QCTV S 4 uerc wdfa10 "

sec ‘ws, fac:. :-%a o
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TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

%Cﬁma

e’y agge r'bl @gabe eas X s “dved by c.qec. r:{ see ng a“aveA;.(b
(8- Bef” geamai £ ¥ sexv. ce, c.sécC. £ gf8e. £ Sad c ’ d save'y. \J‘ " esg.od

fpg. ‘verl veed

» g
- o
A 2 g 5
> % 2%
Zl= % e g1
- . = | & & &1
g ﬁ fs: K o] R IR *
QUICK SERVICE CHECK LIST Z ‘S 51 1% |% S15® ¥ .1
r K ‘ 1 #| o5 =
S HE| L8 Bl et 1
g g ’:Qc@‘q‘%m”z\&\‘ i
X AR F5d4 o | A
Uvédm\:§§.fﬁ 1&8|%0] % 5=
Folele| ™%, | ot elg| el 2]l gly
el 8 AQ |+ | <[ &|¥| /3 FalLJd
ol g| ©] oY - | L ] & o] ofN D -
POSSIBLE REMEDY 2| aTelz|a|B|ATo|aTun|aTz|alm
T;)a@cha;,@\ fOK, ,qc(. ssb\espth;qb\e XX [X[X|X[X[X[X]|X|X|X|X
STV ydmed. o ’
P'wera,’s ;e" X X
IsTV’sPOWERb sf,;;,? X
lsa:.gzmac ymﬁcgd qpr 5! ;:.@bac;f@se” X|X|[X X
If c‘sdea(.‘cm@ sba{ sed C@Q.{ftb:!@q\"ﬁ XXX X|X[|X|X|X]|X]|X X
C.eC.ef v 1'cal. :.,cvfereg;e X X X X X
T s 1 v. oPOWERD _‘sasd «fa ra  Wafgrab’y a - X
Ad. s COLOR ¢ ‘ms't. s T X
Ad. s CONTRAST & BRIGHT ¢ 'tz 1. X X
C.qécAyba,pres aRe agC m;! X
M ‘ve TVa\»ay fr's o (eavh\ a"lacpesw;.cmqaveMa{@Ss “ta %
T s ff s g @POWERb o ‘,gﬁzg‘r;; . ;;.aga 230 qQS lagr ‘¥s’
Q,vahvear\nds Vo) w X X X
Lfe Kj s Bacel g, sa s agh 50,000 .q" 5. As.¢ s Sexv.ce Ceqpr ve lace. X X
1,50 a1) € & LCDPag) ) ’ ) X

Closed Caption Problem

Possible Remedy

M\ TV. ssau £ ca {’;qs R are

13' ejjed

Y{lawe\»ag;q.g[alvebxndcas a:‘is“euienss agdp by o
cl'sedca . s xdcthcv 2y a;ﬂass‘&rv{;.@pmecgdA
exec ’:deé rfva X Wa's, savv aq 1§‘eued\» gds%eca se € -

‘/

v, ,
'y Ay e@vajab\efred ‘ti £ Ca %

MyTV\»M;.vsq.v“@gv‘ 1‘?6‘“‘?@% C s:.sma@deja)edafevsec ;qubeq.qdécac d\daj{ e axe
*;cve sade\dy § w ;.af bejﬁ sa d. c o mf nvebr adcas§ M’s ca | Sqi"rd C., %aC 0 "@,;.esca;.
v ds . adatye v ag qugﬁQZO\»sds‘er oy g Ifadag e
evceeds qa wag:, sejecive ed , { s sed Jugs e @, Aeca . %S
RIS aqd.u" ‘f’ddpw o meg.ll“\}lscee@ddif% :
M\ ca, , ‘% ase scxa qu\» *;.\»A;.gb’v\es ;.pffevezpeca sedb)b Jdﬁ uexuﬁs %qde r Sf L A
@ TV screeq o cause scra  hig ¥ 2 dqg ca o !:§ ‘a o htend '
M. % ﬁﬁdelspdaTVs;.u asbci Bradcaspvs ABga , sea Y] 58, ‘v r’€ess f\‘,qeac al

/

cl’sed ca ;@db (AQ.Q:;: f‘,qeca ¢ Q;,s‘
vveveds 1aed. ¥

A S o fadd ‘vl adver, S & e&.gaAq.be{ Ve S. Agpe o
ec de.rcaAm.’;ead ‘,‘@C K A@ssed ;.tiar a«@)@ca ;:,sw nbe v’ .

M& rexec gdedvdega edes&.\s&ua@
i b
agsT-\c,aeb %.S;;.s beg

cl sed ca %’;@ .

T;evde ga e was e *;cra&. \lefsal ¢ 3‘& r“;e gie du Jca‘tg
A 1
c’e Q.@ accdeAq.,aJJ,\ Vef S {eca ¢ sq.-gsﬁgajsd Q%@c 0\ £

cess

My TV scree.aS.aw's a blac.eb sx ‘mcera .a
LAl
C..ac€ls.

Y;E} ase. . «& TEXT ‘ag. Selec (CAPTION g ‘v CAPTION
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FUNAI CORPORATION
LIMITED WARRANTY

FUNAI CORP. vl ar as d c, f.ree € Cafie . a o USA.‘ &€ eVe.a, € defec g Qfral vV e daba
as f 41 ‘wrs: o o ' B :

DURATION:

PARTS: FUNAI CORP. v. 11 _ ¢ v de arg *ue" lace defec ,ve LAV v, Cafee Fr ‘we (Dyearfe's o
dag € ﬁi@ahe,a] Jchase Cerg@ ars aquCD a@pb .r;; aae a'vevered der s '
\»amaAq.}

LABOR: FUNAI'CORP. v Mir ‘v.de ¢ lab” YV o (Caafie f'ya 485 o ’fA;. *) (90) day.s fx’s o da;:
€ ey :cQ.ase :

LIMITS AND EXCLUSIONS

THIS WARRANTY IS EXTENDED ONLY TO THE ORIGINAL RETAIL PURCHASER. A PURCHASE RECEIPT
OR OTHER PROOF OF ORIGINAL RETAIL PURCHASE WILL BE REQUIRED TOGETHER WITH THE
PRODUCT TO OBTAIN SERVICE UNDER THIS WARRANTY.
Tg.s Warm.ay. Sl 'y, be equded Qac; \(Ct‘ ers s v va:.sfewee
Tq.s \»amag.) s v’sd agd fA:. weffec fag seraJA:.h beys s <€ r’d caxe algred, xe Jaced, defaced, .&%{ r f
seiv. ce was a«e Q,Qd by a.a N xzed sexv. Ce ce.agr T.ys FUN‘AI dbRPORATION ﬁ @;1 Ward.a) des !
a f,\ a;} xd cﬁ,w :cqaseda;d sed m#@Umgdg‘ags
T;.s \»ar_vax,) my c VevS fa 1 ses due gdefec‘s a a@xaj ‘v g dafa. VaCa ccu;s d - ( ar
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aJ:‘e:aS % fa W13 ala, sq. ‘E.o er M;@@e cy ,_guga\ se § C-aas gl :émg\ 3 ’ffce‘ &
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THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER PACKING MATERIALS ANY ACCESSORIES (EXCEPT REMOTE
CONTROL), ANY COSMETIC PARTS, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY PARTS, DEMO OR FLOOR MODELS.

FUNAI CORP. AND ITS REPRESENTATIVES OR AGENTS SHALL IN NO EVENT BE LIABLE FOR ANY
GENERAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF OR OCCASIONED BY THE
USE OF OR THE INABILITY TO USE THIS PRODUCT. THIS WARRANTY IS MADE IN LIEU OF ALL
OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED AND OF ALL OTHER LIABILITIES ON THE PART OF
FUNAI ALL OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED BY FUNAI AND ITS REPRESENTATIVES IN
THE UNITED STATES.

ALL WARRANTY INSPECTIONS AND REPAIRS MUST BE PERFORMED BY A FUNAI AUTHORIZED
SERVICE CENTER. THIS WARRANTY IS ONLY VALID WHEN THE UNIT IS CARRIED-IN TO A FUNAI
AUTHORIZED SERVICE FACILITY.

THE PRODUCT MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RETAIL PURCHASE RECEIPT.
IF NO PROOF OF PURCHASE IS ATTACHED, THE WARRANTY WILL NOT BE HONORED AND REPAIRS
COSTS WILL BE CHARGED.

IMPORTANT:

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE. IF, AT ANY TIME DURING THE WARRANTY PERIOD, YOU ARE
UNABLE TO OBTAIN SATISFACTION WITH THE REPAIR OF THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE CONTACT FUNAI
CORP.

ATTENTION:

FUNAI CORP. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY ANY DESIGN OF THIS PRODUCT WITHOUT
PRIOR NOTICE.

T ’eagy s reares FUNATA & ‘. zed Sew ce CeA;.p.v ‘sfeqeral sew ce r’eed se, Jease call 1-800-
605-8453 r‘{»c;,- .ﬂcfm»& ! K uos

FUNAI CORPORATION, INC.
SERVICE CENTER
19900 Va.qNess AveA:.he, T ‘svacce, CA 90501

Tel :1-800-605-8453

http://www.funai.us

Head Off. ce: 100 N ‘x oS see , Te exb s’y NJ 07608
PLEASE DO NOT SHiP YOUR UNIT TO THE TETERBORO ADDRESS.
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Si usted necesita asistencia adicional para la instalacion u
operacion después de leer el manual del usuario, por favor
llame por la linea pre-pagada al: 1-800-605-8453,

o visite nuestro sitio Web en http://www.funai.us.




ADVERTENCIA:

PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO O DE SHOCK ELECTRICO, NO EXPONGA ESTE ARTEFACTO A

LA LLUVIA O LA HUMEDAD.

PRECAUCION
RIESGO DE SHOCK

ELECTRICO NO ABRIR

ESTE SIMBOLO INDICA QUE EN
ESTA UNIDAD HAY VOLTAJE
PELIGROSO LO CUAL
CONSTITUYE UN RIESGO DE

PRECAUCION: PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE
SHOCK ELECTRICO, NO QUITE LA CUBIERTA (O LA TAPA
POSTERIOR). EL APARATO NO TIENE ADENTRO PIEZAS
QUE PUEDAN REPARARSE. DEJE LA REPARACION AL

PERSONAL DE SERVICIO CALIFICADO.

SHOCK ELECTRICO.

ESTE SIMBOLO INDICA QUE HAY
INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES
DE MANTENIMIENTO Y
OPERACION EN LA LITERATURA
QUE ACOMPANA A ESTE

La nota importante esta colocada en la parte trasera del gabinete.

ARTEFACTO.

IMPORTANTE PARA SU SEGURIDAD
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FIGURA A

EJEMPLO DE CONEXION A TIERRA DE LA ANTENA
SEGUN EL CODIGO NACIONAL ELECTRICO
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PRECAUCION: PARA IMPEDIR DESCARGAS
ELECTRICAS, INTRODUZCA LA PATILLA
ANCHA EN LA RANURA ANCHA E INSERTE A
FONDO LA CLAVIJA.

ADVERTENCIA DE LA FCC- Este equipo puede
generar o utilizar energia de radiofrecuencia. Los
cambios o modificaciones del equipo pueden
causar serias interferencias si dichos cambios o
modificaciones no han sido expresamente
aprobados en el manual de instrucciones. El
usuario podra perder la autoridad para operar
este equipo si efectiia una modificacion o cambio
no autorizado.
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MANTENIMIENTO

LIMPIEZA DEL GABINETE LIMPIEZA DEL TUBO CATODICO
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Ma.4 a) del S, 4% ‘s
(1IEMN20185)" °
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CARACTERISTICAS

e Sintonizador MTS/SAP

e Seleccion de 181 canales- T'd ‘s 1’s ca.ales
de VHF/}JHF Ay % ‘age 125 caales de
glev.s %, ‘wcable.

* Sintonizacion sintetizada de frecuenclas
PLL-Ex aszrrece af 85 £ aglec g ;.c “sde
S. ms;.zac s ;.s g,g zada de frec e qp as PLL
X ’arc !;a q.ase\ecc ‘;.lbve) se:pj.\a de I's
caA;aJes,y e er Q.s. :,*sg.zard recg SN
cuaﬂmerca@iu lza;d'ﬂ ‘b’ Q ‘%eS Cde gf ey ®
de caales (0-9,)%.¢elb" ‘;.+100) ‘del gl va
dsaqca.

« Visualizacién de funciones en la pantalla

* Mando a distancia para todas las
funciones

e Temporizador para dormir

Ey i %sdesexedeesp"rdc g
S g@u %cdesereq elas aie ec’y e.gla
A ag

gple “tf cav\ae:.cas “de r oy

ede e ;;.gad ‘eg.ia"avp

¢ Descodificador de subtitulos- P ‘d:d ver
g agde TV, ehc 2 ass mnzas C.ags
sefe rabadas, ep e egd s €S ec ay’ %9 (cc)
€.l ;:.sb c‘ie\da\fnc !:.VS ajzac :.
des ;M‘a@dg s a) r‘fra Ay

* Funcion de apagado automatico- S Cag
se.g@les  ‘vel £ mh) de 1a Aagd) el gjevs K3
Aq."s/e ‘Jzad waq.p 15 ..%“S esg sea a[a;a
a /s A Ceng.

. \}ICHIP- Per . @,a\ ‘s _adses. g rd uC Sy
a sveameq.e\ ;:Jev Sy r-f_va 1a§,rq. wa"r v.ad’s

amaeN’s.

o Entrada S-VIDEO- ST Ve, aﬁ:;@s &,y
deg“adas) claxas eg\a e r d cc :.de C.ags de
Vde-fvabad ‘va S-VHS, V?ie dsc s, ssp 3«3
sap\ e, . en seq.vde " wde cd a.;gs

° Entradé componente

s;z.v ‘y-de Ja ;,dad NQ Rl ua

5 e el
&4 W& s e ad Jese i %’yc af er g;a

b3

(.v g\yc;;sewees;lbx.cc Qag.veESrO er al@i.gdes c’y n@, avaa\ axl’va

Fecha de compra

Teléfono de la empresa

Empresa vendedora

Modelo No.

Direccién de la empresa

Serie No.
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CONTROLES DE OPERACION Y SUS FUNCIONES

- PANEL DELANTERO -

(—
[To0000 S

D S S S
|

0

SELECT

—D

[] POWER
v o

s P D

O %D

7T ii

|
4

. Boton MENU- Puse) "" amv.s, alzarel TV

- 3

e el
. Botones VOL. V/A- Piissel’s saac Yy ‘dar el
Aq.vej delvd ey

P seelb 0“;.VOLA axa deg: S O
dé a. sgde\TV i€ . 16@.
Pixsel’s ana se\ecc_ ‘yr ‘va. sgvde adr \C J ‘s
de  engit u
. Botones CH. V/A- Pilissel’s axwa se\ecc; ‘yedr
aCa.l ad s
Biser’s asw sxcc ‘yelx ¢a sgrde aaric 1’
de e U
. Boton SELECT- Pusel’s axa selecc. ‘sar el
‘& vde TV ‘s1a e.qgada d& vide +(VIDEOI *
VIDEQO?2).
. Boton POWER- Pise) ’01 axa eqce.qdery
a_ agare) g\ev S 'x
. Ventanilla sensora de infrarrojos- Rec be
las se.gqles de ¢ 9;.; ‘4. ofvaxr’sas r’cede. ;.;:s del
asgl va d SFE ! b
. Luz POWER- A arece ¢ aqd wlTVesa
e.ace. ;d d’

- PANEL TRASERO -

5.

\H\HHHHHHHHH\H ’ 3

No o b~

. Tomas de entrada AUDIO L/R- VIDEO2:

C” xeceatas ‘s as:,desajdadea d "
.74 e.rda/de:ecuade e rd W€ rde DVD “
‘bag‘eqp asgdel a awaus

N(%ta La K @ DIO Les _am 1a e.qmada
Exs de 0se e

v agavaeled .

)
'va b@é‘!gv ves. U, ceesa
‘g€ CNa esec&i@cg

¢

Ur
. Tomas de entrada de w&eo

COMPONENT- C "x¢c ¢ Jas v ag,de salda de
videsc s ag.ag de gve"vﬂ ¢ /vde DVD "

caae(p ela avau’g

. ToJmas ‘de entrada AUDIO L/R- VIDEOI:

C” xec g las ‘s as,desajdadea d " zq e;da/
derecqd de A;avde’cé g, V. d¢ 4 abalva s

Vde'eﬁ’s}} !

. 1’omaJ de entrada VIDEO- C* xeceala v ag

de sayda de vide ‘sde LRV de ‘'€d aug, v, de .
v rabad ‘va “sv. de s e?f 5. "
Toma de entrada S-VIDEO- C - wéc gla
v age satda S-VIDEO de :avde’ Fa agg K
"« v.de g iabad ‘va ) Za:d sel cable S-
\‘/IDEO(:.. € dAs
Nota: La | ags VIDEO del a.el gaser Ve
x rdads b.re la s aYIDE®. ¥
oma de entrada de antena (ANT.)-
(O ;@c;\aa < dagad, ss; a.geTV
stp " aagde TV rsa;‘j g

‘y cable

. Toma HEADPHONE- C m:c;t ‘s casc’s

a xcu\a:es (' (Cju1d ‘) an escuc ;are;. rvad ()

Nota.N (1 ;qecga dif ‘sa’s C sq.egpyfee;.fr Ay

de L. Ex eA@A%fe i ugde - @erx‘ 5C ' ije

ES



- CONTROL REMOTO -

1 N 3. Botones de numeros de canales-P e d’s

|| powen dfr. s armaccederd sec @ euye al caqal

desead’i Recue:de isav%O”aAg,ps de Isarel

SeleeT DISPLAYAEEP 4{1 el‘i‘.‘de ala. (ﬁ?&e uqS q Qd{

Botén +1 db- P e am se\ecc ;@r caales de
cable de ag:,delg9

4, Boton MENU- Pijsel’s asav.s a\zare\TV

(]
Cagl.

5. §ofon MUTE- Pu\se\ v.ama drarels !;.d '
(Lavs a1 zac. "Ydel qVeldefy ‘g CayCa
deyce%AZUL CLARO a ROJO ¢LARO.) -

P \sede ev \CSQbO 71’8 b’y 1xes VOLV
KA\ i% ‘%er€ls y:.d ) ¢

. Boto"nes VDL V/A- Pliser’s arc sg.; “Yare)
aveldelv'e ey k
PP e e1b +'% VOL A aade gr .agr

10 &‘dea spdeJTV e .

Pisel’s A% se\ecc ‘sdr "a sgrde gRarde 1
de engi? s
7. Boton DISPLAY- Pisel’s axa v.s alzare)
ol emyvdel caql eqel fgf’vde s dTV eqla
agata. S 1 sade 4,8V yel gl egdel
Baa) desa’ arcb¥id.
8. Boton SLEEP- Piisser’s ama v.s ajzarel .
.,drzad v aad’y & actvgx faf <€, N
9. Botsn CH RETURN- Pisers an v ‘dveral
ca;aj,‘vev A Cine V.S quJse\‘%eva Cen®
ara V¥everal cazalac, al
10. Botones CH V/A- Pulsel’s axa se\ecc ‘yeilr
aCacdl G apzad s 3
d:‘seél;i : asa selecc, ‘yr ‘ajus %ere uA;.ax%qu "

-
<

o N

-
22
>
=
o
S

BIEOE|[
OEOEIK

<
[
5
m

0

QI olololo)l

©
o

<
o
2

G

. las “eq e.q@S 4 AA e
R, Qde las Jas, €.
i‘d cada ‘s 183 aggas

Q.¢gla a adelc’s s e@“
deu‘ias \as e.ala g.dad ef

c’e ;qfve qﬁpdesiza;d fa
‘Q@‘as se yce \-ﬁeva Canf-

L ale Ja &8

PRECAUCIONES DE PILAS

* Res e g las. .l cac. ‘wes de | fax dad‘ gd‘cadas eaclc’s @.v‘.t ;Q@t/!de las ﬁjas. Las 1.‘Jas o™ S8 5 ’!a.r.‘dades al,
¢ ' %adas uede;.da@rejds K v ! ! B

e N" egg" . s de - ‘s dfene ags ( re e Q]:,g -Jas alcal Qs de camb vz <€) .a 5 sV ejas)

R a R A a

& €vas.

Selds s . vigssevaa lzard Aag Q.Q‘ e Aq_\i;q .elas .las ava. .glrQd es s ‘sbles
fjﬁas“u"edd;.causardaas s%s %ES. R L

« N A:.}: € cafear las . . las que A aqs d vd se.gadas ia:a sercafradas p ’sque 5 ‘dria yecale.qpsse )

A| v |9 A Al A 9

eVE.aax - - ;
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PREPARACION PARA LA UTILIZACION

ANTENNA/CABLE CONNECTIONS

Aag.@
VHF

(a's e,

E

v

Aaga
UHF

(' o€,y

1

Cable de RF
(AQIQ. A(CJ jd /9
C" bgad ‘vde .
VHF/UHF

(' .1, d7

~

Aqgdc’y hgada de
VHF/UHF
(a's €1,

Ca.a de CATV*
“chadee s, %es

via §a91 £ A

(- . @! dy

Desde el cable ¢ ‘ux;al

de 75 ‘sq .aaca.ade

e &m;@s viasagl e
er§s ¢ ade cable:

Desde els.s £ ade
Cabe

]

Sap

UTILIZACION DE LAS TOMAS DE
ENTRADA AUDIO/VIDEO
Cuando utilice las tomas de entrada
AUDIO/VIDEQ, seleccione el modo “VIDEO1” o
“VIDEQ2” pulsando INPUT SELECT en el mando
a distancia 0 SELECT en el panel frontal del TV.
* Paxa 0 \zarjas v ag,de AV-IN1 eqel TV,
se\ecc !gﬁ QVIDEOI ”
e Paxa ~ 0 \zarjas v ag,de AV-IN2 eqel TV,
se\ecc !gﬁ QVIDEOZ ”
Nota:
e Cagl™ lcelac !@A ::,S VIDEO, 1a v aug-
vIDEO He! ace) ‘gaser K £- ;d:a + ‘wdad’s e 1
o wyDES. e

AL Qs s sg ag,de TV cabje
cdf

axd 3

1za.qse.qles

cadds Y 1€ .ere.q .aC sl esr‘d ves ec al

yec. b res’s Cagales.

[ ’sg.suj £¢ Sy € ‘s i@,@’a 1’cal de Cable.

Nota para la persona que instale el

sistema CATV :
Esg rec ‘vda [/ * 'se Arefta asa la a@aagqp %
de Gme@. A;.sgue el ssg ATV, ¢ ‘sqres _ec \a\
Axr wcu_ 14820-40 de Ja NEC que r’vee d.rec vas
4 fa amn weaj zZar @ C sqc,. adec add a | eray
u % u u
A;. ar.c lay es ecfcad e ‘el cable de esaa

e.ma cfebe sercichc gd aaj ssg age £r J;gj a
Lerm de\edfc 0K a@.ce«ca;, “sal Qde
su®
C.ag vada dey Cable ¢ s Jagea 5 ‘s. ble.
Al
ES



AJUSTE PARA SU USO

SELECCION DE IDIOMA

S. deseaca hgrel.d v agdel el a aaala,
s K 1,2 J "
sﬁa el S+ ced & sde aba. )

nCs;ccge\cab\edeaJ wc ‘a u® ‘v agde

CAes g «lax

Nota: S a_ arece.qafe msd{ ‘s eq€l x :‘: %
de 1a a;.‘a’ija Jse PbWER s Qdese qu;hfar el
cabje"de a\‘ wc A;,

Hr € POWER 2 e.ce.derel glev. s ‘s

El P se MENU avaq WLaaezcaTV e .
ele! glev.s s

,

Ceg!

-TVSETUP-
» PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP
LANGUAGE  [ENGLISH]
CAPTION FF,
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

El P seCHY A . o car LANGUAGE

[ Selecc ‘xe [ENGLISH], [ESPANOL] ‘s
[FRANCAIS] J7asl "WOL'V 1A,

- TV PREP. -

IMAGEN
AJUSTE DE CANAL
AJUSTE DE V-CHIP _

» IDIOMA [ESPARNOL]
TITULO [OFF]
SONID TV MAIN]
LUZ DE FOND [BRILLO]

3 P e MENU Jansal rdel  ewl

PREAJUSTE DE CANALES

Para sea. sgx aCagal ‘sca h@r aCal

4 vea sgd (] s:ta e\ ced qﬁu “de aba.I )

n P e POWER ;a0 echeAqdex el ;:Jev.s ‘x.

n P 1se MENU avaG eaiavezcaTV ve".
eq.ej Qjev s’y

S,

Ceq!

EJ P seCHY A , @ cary ADJUST DE
CANAL» L e e VOL A.

- TV PREP. -

IMAGEN
»AJUSTE DE CANAL
AJUSTE DE V-CHIP

IDIOMA [ESPANOL]
TITULO [OFF]
SONID TV [MAIN]

LUZ DE FOND [BRILLO]

1 P s CH Y A _ar. ol car, PREA. AUTO
CA.» Lueﬁ { \se VOL A.

-9-

- ADJUSTE DE CANAL -
AGREGAR/BORRAR CA (TV)
» PREA. AUTO CA.

G

E\s Q“!(.Zad rsAg*s@za) Cagy - %ZEI d’s )

ca.dles acsv seg.suz ‘s

Ex QJGV S rds {[ e ease 1’8 caales de TV

C’s gl 178 Ca’ taies de TV ‘s cable.

C an ver ﬁJaPREA AUTO CA., e1ca) és:,
ba () % yad ” oa arecerd €qla  aqala.C aqd vy’
;a}l se@leala [y a{ANT a asechrd <NO HAY
SENALDE TV Eaesg cal Yvestd e s

c !@A ‘wes de aggga) r ebe 4,6V emg C ‘u€l
ca. :a\‘de seselecc qa mgp

C aqd”’ 8 seCHWV 'K des esde sejecc ‘yr
JaQPREX AUTO CA.” el ’fi:]f;;.zad ¥ se” axad

sy

el scagajes Cacy - %,zad $sda” S

E\ gjev S r" ede ar1’s cagdles de TV
‘agi. gajesuCATV s 1a8 ¢ ‘sl ¢ ‘xes de Ja

vece C ';“.'s “sqb_e.as. S ’c“rfeesdje g\a

f gz ‘:.PREA AUTO CA C a;d ) ejqarei.\as

C ;;dc ;@sde!a:ece“c A:,

FUNCION DE AGREGAR/BORRAR

1] P e MENU amaq o© &, asezca TV 4
eacl glev.s ‘¥,

.

Cegdl

F1 P seCHYV %A s . «l car, ADJUST DE
CANAL » L, e VOL A.

- TV PREP. -

IMAGEN
»AJUSTE DE CANAL
AJUSTE DE V-CHIP

IDIOMA [ESPANOL]
TITULO OFF
SONID TV [MAIN]

LUZ DE FOND [BRILLO]

EJ] P e VOL A _an selecc. ‘wir
+AGREGAR/BORRAR CA *

- ADJUSTE DE CANAL -
» AGREGAR/BORRAR CA (TV)
PREA. AUTO CA.

n U, 1ce CH V “A ax selecc. !@J‘C‘CEL;.’CIJQ e
desée  en, azar Wb wrarde fa eg,;.f
° P 1se VOL"A , 378 ee. erel i emprde
ca, @l eA;.AZUL CLARO s desea a. @d rel
ca@lala  Cay! g%,a
o P se VOL A am ecceqlerel i eggede

caA;a\ eA;.ROJd CLARO s. desea b ‘srarel
calde Ja e %.a !

B Pque MENU "aga sajjxdej

S,

Ceggl.
ES



OPERACIONES

PARA VER UN PROGRAMA DE TV

n Pujse POWER Jan excederel glev.s 'y
v
E Sejecc; ‘we el cagg) desead s¢ 9, CH V¥ A

H Ablls_;:vejlv 1, Cadlavel desead 'u'ﬁza“d "

n A sgl’scwydesde. apa
Mgl (C v ;QAJLTSTE RStk r )

AJUSTE DEL TEMPORIZADOR
PARA DORMIR

Laf s "Sdey ¢ agzad’y amd’y .gfe er .4@.
descMsgc arla al ¢ % 8. warPOWER,
vez vaAgsc md ¥ wy e.r ‘d odé u seqdesead 'y ¥

El P se POWER ara e.qe. qde
ef'erev.s vy . ke SLEEP
dey’ aggl va k‘ fa6a.

n REPOSAR 10 MINUTO

P ede ca mg:ej €5 _agdel
gu erzaddr ara'd ‘¥* “&I \saqd {
qadsg@a Ex

é‘ di cuyg'SLEEP dey
p ndrzad rse ede a. sgrcm
a verY ese klsaSaQEEP
e\ e fflg %glo Vs (P vs ajzac %
dejgp w Yad ‘va %.;ge\p Qr ad ‘v
1zaédala dgdla'c ad’s

a:ad‘ Jkge v.s
spd 1sh SLEEP dey a,él‘cadsgqél)

Notaic a.qd sdesc ‘wec g Ja ;.dad de \a v g
de CA ‘¥ 'se +d ce afandeqla ¢

aj %gc ;.'51 & A.}jesgbjecd v axa el

g erzad v, ad d ¥ 4;§“e edexd

Para cancelar el temporlzador para
dormir

P 1se e e.da ewye SLEEP @asad esevs alce
KEPOSAR 0 MINUTO

SUBSTITULOS NARRATIVOS

Esp a arw Qde TV
TeAYA W

SELECCION DE SUBTITULOS

Pddver r%¥rxa agde TV, el 188, a’v.C as,
C ags wabadas, e ¢., €, a’te gd s es eé

(Ec); be:,c ‘%as b g fsdéj a‘!’f’w"a

vsua.\“zac déy 9A*va@dd’sa\ TR ey

ER P se MENU a4 ca arezcaTV €.
eqel glev.s’y b b

2] P e CH V¥V A JEEN qdca.mTITULO ”

3] P se VOL 'V ’\A ;s selece ‘varel gl
d&sead ‘s

4 C 2 Ner Eo .

ede:ecb.rj ‘s S bt‘tl‘ s\

Ceaf

Ceggl

1se MENU Jaasals del eyl

| <« : Pujse VOL V “A.

- TV PREP. -

IMAGEN
AJUSTE DE CANAL AJUSTE DE CANAL
AJUSTE DE V-CHIE <@uup|  AJUSTE DE V-CHIP
[ESPAROL] IDIOMA [ESPAROL]
» T [OFF 1 [SUBTIT| ]
SONIDTV_ [MA SONIDTV_ [MAI
LUZ DE FOND [EH\LLO] LUZ DE FOND [EHILLO]
»TITULO [TEXTO2] »TITULO

SONID TV [MAIN]
LUZ DE FOND [BRILLO]

MODO DE SUBTITULOS

1) L’s casac gses edeqvesse egla agallade TV
cuaqd Va se_fa”fe 2 jacs .S :.S%C_b da
C a0 s Se.gles dé S b‘fi‘lj’s 4

2) Modo Paint-on: M es sa. .q e%aa 2 Gyfeala
aq\.{a“ai s ca cges dee (.wada
Modo Pop-on: fﬁ@ vezd e 1’s caxac ges qa:.
s.d “sa) a&Aqad $Cald Cug- Q;?a
a arece [d’vde re C.ag.
Modo Roll-up: M es vatj s ca:ac}:es Caf’y aw,
vadac’y fag f era

A@')’h}ld “( gy 4 Jigas).

Nota: S. se selecc. “wa [SUBTIT1] s[SUBTIT2]
er’vag’sse. Atcju)ejaseaa\des b 4 i O
asac gres X va asecesd.a

MODO DE TEXTO

1) M esael gx seala agala
( Yz 7 isehs): ‘

- TV PREP. -
IMAGEN

- TV PREP. -

IMAGEN
AJUSTE DE CANAL
AJUSTE DE V-CHIP
IDIOMA [ESPANOL]
»TITULO [susm'z]
SONID TV

LUZ DE FOND [ERILLO]

- TV PREP. - - TV PREP. -

IMAGEN IMAGEN

AJUSTE DE CANAL AJUSTE DE CANAL
AJUSTE DE V-CHIP # AJUSTE DE V-CHIP
IDIOMA [ESPANOL] IDIOMA

SONID TV [MAIN]
LUZ DE FOND [BRILLO]

s ‘v eqrdlad s

2) S nseglde jaes .8 gYerda % ""t <€ 1a se.)
\Vel gxdes b;uf’é, a 6 v:ma ggu ca hqv

Notas: “
e C agd’™s TV secbe A:,asegude:e r’d cc %
dé'efec /s'es_ec ales (! ‘re.. Bisa ella, L%A;.“ DN
E. jdesde QC‘ANAf, (CI-![S “CH4) de sayda
délvde sde" @vde-ﬁabad va,s TVQ .74 o'
«ld eer gk s b tac wec 'y t
«Es* % bed e\sfé %‘)s b g n?s Q'
¢ ‘shes? sgla:,e-fac‘a %;c ;c.!av’zdejaTV
oS (ﬂ)iqﬁvfevﬁq‘la ede ‘tas ‘ward eeJSS§ age
S$'b i, s Nara Vv s‘%tf <« '8¢ adec'ada taye.
- L sc?i‘ac;:esae\ £ RN L ase
Q,garag. & sseesg /Q.ga;d Va a;.gUa
dey “ewyl vdef *, ‘%€s.

3 Si usted ve esta pantalla.

S. s glv.s'y o8 ac adyad v.efirseqla
'h&.'jéjja e osds. g,fcad1 e §l TV sa s d’sf .ad seqel
¥ A TEXT. Paxa' B ‘yral1a a%aUa sle\ecdJ %
[SUBTIT1], [SUBTIT2] Q[bFF]
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AJUSTE DE IMAGEN

El P e MENU arnaq ,& a arezca TV % Cegl
u A % L
eael glev.s x

Hr L€ CHV “r agrIMAGEN”
LY eﬁc \seVOL"Au. ot

| - : Pujse CHYV A

CLARIDAD
SHEEHEEET TR+

CONTRASTE
SLEEETEEE T+

COLOR
LR+

SISTEMA MTS (Sonido de
Television Multicanal

P'ddesc Coar .o rEma a@;.esg:e !MTS

u
s-{u ;dus"as ‘s dad ‘s a C ‘xy, '
Pas #yarclesad’ Y use DIS Igi_AY eatl angl’
a d s @ @ a.
SELE%II%RN
Tipo de MAIN MONO SAP
emision
Normal -Ninguna- -Ninguna- -Ninguna-
Emision
Emision ESTEREO | MONO | ESTEREO
SAP MAIN MAIN SAP

L

AGUDEZA

J

MATIZ

SEEEEEETETEEE T+ SRR+

EJ Setecc ¢ 1a caxac gxfs .cad edesee a. s arc x
CH VA auspjac sg.VO‘II_V AU

VoL v VoL A

CLARIDAD Para disminuir el brillo Para aumentar el brillo

CONTRASTE Para disminuir el contraste | Para aumentar el contraste

COLOR mas palido mas brillante

MATIZ mas plrpura mas verde

AGUDEZA més suave més claro
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OPERACIONES (Seguimiento)

AJUSTE DE V-CHIP
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- ADJUSTE DE V-CHIP - CODIGO DE ACCESO
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CAMBIAR CODIGO
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LISTA DE INSPECCION RAPIDA DE MANTENIMIENTO

PROBLEMA

POSIBLE REMEDIO

Control remoto no funciona
Punto negro o encendido en la pantalla

Barras en pantalla

Pruebe un canal nuevo, si estd bien, posibles problemas en estacién transmisora.

X | Aparecen colores diferentes en la pantallal

X |Imagen corre verticalmente

X |Mala recepcién en algunos canales
X |Imagen débil

X |Lineas o rayas en la imagen

X |Sonido bueno,mala imagen

X |Imagen buena, sonido malo

X |Imagen distorsionada
X [No hay color
X |Fantasma en la imagen

X |Imagen borrosa

(Estd enchufada la TV? ;Hay corriente?

X

(El botén de la TV estd en ON?

(La antena estd conectada a terminal atrds del aparato?

Si estd utilizindose una antena exterior, compruebe si ésta tiene un cable roto.

X [ X ]| X[ X |X |Sin imagen ni sonido

X|X
X|X

Verifique si hay interferencia local.

XX
XX
X[ X|X
X[ X
X[ X|X
X[ X|X

Apague el botén POWER y encienda luego de aprox. un minuto.

X

Regule el control de COLOR.

Regule el control de CONTRASTE & CLARIDAD.

Verifique pilas en control remoto.

Apaguelo con el interruptor de la alimentacién

Aleje la TV de los aparatos cercanos que tengan magnetismo.

y luego vuelva a encenderlo después de pasar 30 minutos.

La temperatura alrededor estd muy baja.

Servicio cuando sea necesario cambiarla.

La longevidad de la luz de fondo es de unas 50.000 horas.

Solicite a su Taller de

Es la calidad del panel de cristal I'quido.

Problema Posible solucion
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ESPECIFICACIONES

ESPECIFICACIONES GENERALES ESPECIFICACIONES ELECTRICAS
S s¢ ade glev. s % TV NTSC-M Es gi_(dax Sajj dades ’;:;d ) 2W, 4 ‘v g

sw age S b*un §15.119/FCC

Cenad s C ‘ber o de caales

OTRAS ESPECIFICACIONES

VHE: 2~13 Chaagdse ‘ag Sse ade) 7. ofrarr tad a2
UHE: 14 ~ 69 ' ' cdfcada. '
CATV: 2~13,A~W, o . o o T
W1 ~ W84, Te Q;auvade s’y 5 Ca4OC(41 F~104°F) %
A-5~A-1, 5A Rel(lulsj .f’ de ay wc % AC120V, 60Hz *
S sp age s q.fsc.zac Q C N ‘ade eefiia( aqi agdy, S8W =
S. .S age s c.g:.zac X LCD: 201u15. @)
s;.; zada de fre¢ eq‘:adel81 —
ca. ;a\es D.‘ e ‘%es (AL xAa xPr€):
Acces “val cal: Teclad “sde acces ad xec t’ ’ 18‘9/16 ﬂ x23-5/16 ,‘%{‘5 x8-9/16 ,‘ul.ﬁo
Vyad ’ v, ¥ abje. (471 &1&3592 a2l adea
asge ade.q g/desce «leq £ Pes ‘s 19,4 1bs. (8,8 #) [F20LCTE]
Ter ..sgles 17,2 ws. (7,8 #) [F20LCTE-A]
Ef:,‘;ada de a.ag.a: VHF/UHF/CATV 75 "% Stq
as. ca

E.qgsada de vide sS: Nf aQ.DIN dedc 9;.@0 ‘s
Em:ada de vide ‘s c? ;:pc teRCA
Sa\ da/e anda de a d v4c kcc !|€S RCA
Tu s
Sa\da de v.de sc s Qd@@ﬁ

Al

T aege o asad YY), 1V, (75 % .i8)
T agded’s jasad e Px/h), 700 Vy, (75 % .i8)

Casc v s fas 1/8 ¥ .35 eggsee €’ s@a
Sis e ages ’Qggd ‘sde es gxe € ‘wia

2 ayav ‘ces

2eaq gada de V:‘ de #audJ ()

* Disenos y especificaciones estan sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso y sin obiigacion legal de nuestra
parte.
* Si hay cualquiera diferencia entre los idiomas, el idioma implicito es inglés.
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FUNAI CORPORATION
GARANTIA LIMITADA

FUNAI CORP. :e arard es g x d c u bxe de caft ‘s e.q)’s EE.UU. de A e%ca e.acas ‘vde defec s eal’s
agrales | “bsa le dayy ad la s-;: eA;,.p afra:

DURACION.

Partes: FUNAI CORP. r‘wveerd las ar s qccesax as am xee dgzarjas .ezas defec |, “sas s - Ll
caft ‘vd L "q.(l) ag’va gr rde ta feCQa dg ach g@ rﬁ R\ aj Q,rsgtb exgs axg,sy la
. @p@sec qgﬁlra e.atl LéD a'ves g;.c b. erps ‘xes (a{ava&.

Mano de obra: FUNAI CORP. “‘veesd 1 Ay vde . @cesara S.acafe sy o exi’d’vde q'veaa (90) dias
a axtxdejafe(':‘qadec' 3 g?t‘:aja\ %msg ! ous '

LIMITES Y EXCLUSIONES

ESTA GARANTIA ES EXTENSIVA SOLAMENTE AL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL DEL MINORISTA. UN

RECIBO DE COMPRA U OTRA PRUEBA DE LA COMPRA ORIGINAL SER , REQUERIDA JUNTO CON EL

PRODUCTO PARA OBTENER SERVICIO CUBIERTO POR ESTA GARANTIA

Esgﬂ:amgga avsexd equdda a a ’.ﬁ R ava1evs ‘% chs !:@.t‘ K

Es g—ga;a q.‘;a q eda a%\aday " ;: ;d;a efec os c a\quenw %Osec al de) . ’duc ‘ses a\g;ad yree _dgzad’y

ad s s ajgg.g, NS _acCe. gy +sde sew c m;. Aa - ‘vzad 14.5: ag vea‘k zaxr 1€ avac ‘ses. Es ,a{a‘aq. ja 1 ..afa de
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ESTA GARANTIA'NO CUBRE LOS MATERIALES DE EMPAQUE NINGUN ACCESORIO (EXCEPTO EL

CONTROL REMOTO), NINGUNA PARTE COSMETICA, PARTES COMPLETAS DE MONTAIJE,

DEMOSTRACION O MODELOS DE EXHIBICION.

FUNAI CORP. Y SUS REPRESENTANTES O AGENTES NO SERAN SOMETIDOS BAJO NINGUN CONCEPTO

A NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR DANOS GENERALES, INDIRECTOS O COMO CONSECUENCIA,

ORIGINADOS U OCASIONADOS POR EL USO O LA INCAPACIDAD DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO. ESTA

GARANTIA ES EMITIDA EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA, EXPRESA O IMPLICITA, Y DE

CUALQUIER OTRA RESPONSABILIDAD DE PARTE DE FUNAI. CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA

INCLUYENDO LA GARANTIA DE COMERCIALIZACION, Y APTITUD PARA UN OBJETIVO EN

PARTICULAR, QUEDA POR LA PRESENTE RECHAZADA POR FUNAI Y SUS REPRESENTANTES EN LOS

ESTADOS UNIDOS DE AMERICA. CUALQUIER INSPECCION Y REPARACION BAJO GARANTIA DEBERA

SER REALIZADA POR EL CENTRO DE SERVICIO AUTORIZADO DE FUNAI. ESTA GARANTIA ES VALIDA

CUANDO EL APARATO ES LLEVADO A UN LUGAR DE SERVICIO AUTORIZADO FUNAL.

EL PRODUCTO DEBERA LLEGAR ACOMPANADO POR UNA COPIA DEL RECIBO ORIGINAL DE

COMPRA. SI NO SE AGREGA NINGUN COMPROBANTE DE LA COMPRA, LA GARANTIA NO TENDRA

VALIDEZ Y LOS GASTOS DE REPARACION SERAN CARGADOS AL CLIENTE.

IMPORTANTE:

ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA LE OTORGA A USTED DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECIALES. POSIBLEMENTE
USTED TENGA OTROS DERECHOS QUE VARIAN DE ACUERDO AL ESTADO EN QUE VIVE. SI, EN
CUALQUIER MOMENTO DURANTE EL PERIODO DE GARANTIA USTED SE VE IMPEDIDO DE SENTIRSE
SATISFECHO CON LA REPARACION DE ESTE PRODUCTO, POR FAVOR CONTACTE A FUNAI CORP.

ATENCION: X
FUNAI CORP. SE RESERVA EL DERECHO A MODIFICAR CUALQUIER PARTE DEL DISENO DE
ESTE PRODUCTO SIN PREVIO AVISO.

Paxa Y’cal zars CeAg.* ‘sde Sexwv.c. “A ‘wzad WF Aq.a d,cercan’s v} s"x’ced &q. sTecerales de
sewv.c ’y “’rfav yla egll- 80026058453 ceSCrba a: B
112

FUNAI CORPORATION , INC.
SERVICE CENTER
19900 Va.qNess AveA:.he, T ‘svacce, CA 90501
Tel :1-800-605-8453
http://www.funai.us
Head Off ce: 100 N ‘x oS see , Te exb s’y NJ 07608
NO TRANSPORTE SU UNIDAD A LA DIRECCI 3\1 DE TETERBORO, POR FAVOR.
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S| APRES LA LECTURE DE CE MANUEL, VOUS AVEZ
BESOIN D'UNE AIDE SUPPLEMENTAIRE POUR
LINSTALLATION OU LE FONCTIONNEMENT DE CET
APPAREIL, VEUILLEZ COMPOSER LE NUMERO
D’APPEL GRATUIT 1-800-605-8453 OU CONSULTEZ
NOTRE SITE INTERNET http://www.funai.us.
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AVERTISSEMENT :

POUR PREVENIR TOUT RISQUE D’INCENDIE OU DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE, NE PAS EXPOSER CET

APPAREIL , LAPLUIE OU L’HUMIDITE.
X X

ATTENTION
RISQUE DE CHOC

ELECTRIQUE. NE PAS OUVRIR

LE SYMBOLE DE L'ECLAIR DANS UN
TRIANGLE EQUILATERAL INDIQUE LA
PRESENCE D’UNE TENSION SUFFISAMMENT
ELEVEE POUR ENGENDRER UN RISQUE DE

MISE EN GARDE: AFIN DE REDUIRE LES RISQUES

DE CHOCS ELECTRIQUES, N’ENLEVEZ PAS LE

COUVERCLE (OU L’ARRIERE). NE CONTIENT AUCUNE

PIECE POUVANT ETRE REPAREE PAR L'UTILISATEUR.

CONFIEZ TOUTE REPARATION . UN TECHNICIEN
QUALIFIE. A

CHOC ELECTRIQUE.

LE POINT D’EXCLAMATION DANS UN
TRIANGLE EQUILATERAL INDIQUE QUE LE
MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS INCLUS AVEC
L APPAREIL CONTIENT D'IMPORTANTES
RECOMMANDATIONS QUANT AU

Avertissements importants apposés a ’endos de I’appareil.

FONCTIONNEMENT ET , L’ENTRETIEN DE
CE DERNIER.

MESURES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
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Modeéle de mise a la terre d’une antenne suivant les
instructions du Code national sur I’électricité.

— DESCENTE D'’ANTENNE

ALATERRE

BOITE D’ENTREE DE

SERVICE \

CNE-CODE NATIONAL SUR LELECTRICITE
S2898A

13.MISE . LA TERRE D’UNE ANTENNE
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DECHARGE D'ANTENNE
(CNE, SECTION 810-20)

CONDUCTEURS DE MISE A LA TERRE
(CNE, SECTION 810-21)

COLLIERS DE MISE A LA TERRE

SYSTEME DE MISE A LA TERRE DE LENTREE DE

~=— SERVICE (CNE, ART. 250, PARTIE H)
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PRECAUTIONS A SUIVRE
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EMPLACEMENT MISE EN GARDE: ,
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ENTRETIEN DE LAPPAREIL

NETTOYAGE DU BOITIER DU TELEVISEUR NETTOYAGE DE LECRAN IMAGE
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fxéd ‘ecfes a b ;‘cfe de vlelfrx 0 ““a{e de .ase automathue- Da.s Je cas W le p\ev S€ r.f
"PLE" hs e e u:‘l’ se\&: ‘sades A xCa ¢’ A%y q.s-ﬁ :.eu eq rvegoce de @ bu!‘:@
vas er a esx;.g:.ser&wecg %Jecagaj damg;.@e C.r 1a) aaucu@ a;.ps rYécraq
éjlzla.cfedes ‘Ac.»ps em?q es(0a9e Ja vc.»p eA;daA:,%lS Qd;s,Ja ave\ e;: ;;ha
+100) de 1a Qec v a.ﬁ_

* Affichage des fonctlons a I'écran . d’IRCU V- Per’ aga x ase g A6V, £50 e ke s

e Télécommande comprenant ’ensemble e.fa. af <@ weﬁavde;. dés & 5 % GV.séesd
des fonctions de I'appareil €k rS's, as des _ofes. ' v t

¢ Minuterie-sommeil * Entrée S- VTDEO-%I 18 er Cegfl” o far @

adle reclarée <. 1 § dé a 1ée o la
lec’, s de ba. qdes a{{.,&.e ’sc ;.‘ 4 €S S*VHS 4 de
11/ u
v.ded sd es.

e Entréé c%mposants

Le q, Sarpvde sere de ce p\ev seures ;dqueajegl ‘sdeYa axwel A cuma RIS ;\ev se r.oe  ‘ssede Je
Al
&qek% %'IQQCJ‘VQZ . c avec Jes a, ges. of v ‘% er, £-afs. «d.d eesc ~dess” 13 € .Clnservez ce
Al
{ dea ;ederefewe;pe er’ al@mgs rjadag:dac;.a e e ijee;.cas evy
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- TELECOMMANDE -

Touche +100- A \ezs reee e 4

'd N\
1 s);hk.seru:.cagajd m\g g@es e{fa h u‘%reura%
A
@ POWER 4. Toucjhe MENU- A u)ez s rce *uC af o
oot P 7 de fa ea adaie ) ¥ a féc«a‘}.du £¥%v. §eum
L2
2 e les e 8 5. Touche MUTE-A__ vezs LTCEE ACe Ar
c’y er\ave ’d ¢ " % S s;.yee degf i d ¥
9\%?7 se r(\ aff. ('flq&e eq.b\eu al ec«ch.dllll
aved dev ’uj assexa al¥s a x’ﬁfe).
A ezs r - a;defsscewe Weee

v 3% de JOCQCVOLV A af Sdé Lwleac V%r
\auxe/dc ‘%S ‘wve. U
6. Touches VOL V/A-A u)ez s rces vCaes
wa sprje&,vea d? Hu
9 u) LR vja"‘c.»pVOL% ; 4

w
BEGE[
PO
HEE

2
[
=
m,

CH RETUI

X
Z)

;:Vévse s Hlécaq A vezde ayvea s rcc.g
WU i u
oc;e rfaxeds aAue\eq.u eq,‘de\acg.aue

8. Touche léLEEP- ezs rce g v c af a
a.eh &gy ££E-8 v'”a.]&s :uaffc;ce 8 récraly

5 © 3 e det'sép ra B d ey de ‘i: xf-ru L
— — S0 \ez s, rce g Vel hrse\ec‘: ;;.;ér /{1 o

6 A @ 10 "0 ra Spr A(.ar ng d &% - >
7. Touche DISPLAY- A u§ez sree e e e [P

E E aff cerle o Ggpde laddbee Y Aeshad P Y "(:;

w

1. Touche POWER- A ezs rce g Ve 5 Ca 96G.c.

’\A e le E¥8v. sé"reA c, % 8 rée de. 9. TOUChe CH RETURN- A ezs rce g
Foti © e E y it Jyce af o0 e ra are 1 214 re d' desyer

2. Touche INPUT SELECT-A_"yezs rCe ¢ DA e v ed F e ‘J.ve yer

‘ o Vs, fagrle v /’u J’e&.‘gee AA e;&e T’ VeaA ts r%e«e v C. QE
‘(AUIXl AUXZ) e rera cag.aj at % tu

3. Touche numerlques A ez s rces f. C#S 10 Touche CH V/A- A ezs rces vcaes

‘s rsélec ., ‘weer Jes C. @LqH és s68s. N'” 15'1 ez ' *

LN ers ria e 0" a’va@“d' u)er ‘s rsélec, ;merjes é;a‘@s ds «des’

, ezs, rce g Yo | vrsélec, kr v
3:\21 g;cd cA;.fﬁéls. ‘flgd -;cc;a ;;: «a‘«s‘y; sgr a .;'&gd 16‘31_ b3 u
% U Ju i3 u

[INSTALLATION DES PILES]

Re. ez lec ove:c\ed cy

ciad . fes de 1 g16E " agl,gie
A 7

eA;.Jeﬁ‘f %$sa }luaqd 1 vd pee-
Y 1 v

Losérezx de x. - Jesdef'y gy
AA dags te ¢ 1"@ cuy, de ’

aﬁe.re a:estec ;xjes la.r ps
Caye +/ ) ;dq ees
A zs rlec’sg @ .d
3% ura ’é@ 8
Re engz le C s vescle ¢ 0uvevcj iu sd ea A;.cjc e gle
X u e d C‘CCQVetCVJeSCf“'e

7

C

u u,
dgg ) an@,r €ay,

%

o

PRECAUTIONS A PRENDRE DES PILES
. Vej\era ses,_ec ex les faxr gsc mcps gles queues I :dcluees daglec’s P %des . les. Des
s, vessées e Veg%e&.gaucde‘di v oegle %d ds ™

v

Ne ds e&}ié‘ &ffe.re&,‘s 3,68 de .es (a\caL;cse 'i‘ ;CCavb %e, ar ) sudes v.e lles . les
e d SA@ ves. 1 U % 1 ] 11 B2

e Sy f - \ - . K el -2E
St ed‘s/ &%d Vol as & se {l‘seie;dam*u@J s-gl‘leaex “de, ret:er\esﬁjes" \re iép;prjes
dE$§§§ Ws'blest res® v Quees ar f. p ss.ble des” . Jes.
e Ne 1as essay exr de rec. é‘ﬁex des % o q = "s}.( as'se.qsées j“E Je, elles "euveq.ésugc‘qauffere Sexr’s igﬁ.
Al % % v
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PREPARATION DE LAPPAREIL
RACCORDMENTS

éﬁ%mﬁ éi}%ﬁ@ QI?IF M‘I:{F C’ywver,sse r ‘vrla
(aag’ 2 A /U C'We ;ece.gg.duc B+ ‘4 de
u &
vee)

b\ec n,,a\de75 Y Sag
raSSAalle SP. @\d

ba' de cRb1AL s P
1au;\evs h, 1 %a eh e u

] :eseaude
Di’ds b .
Tuy

a.des sfia x
d, 1 u
R

‘sqdes
A8 s sb g ra
1 Lutu
u t
UTILISATION DES PRISES D’ENTREE | NOTE POUR LINSTALLATEUR DU
AUDIO/VIDEO SYSTEME DE TV PAR CABLE:
Lorsque vous utilisez les prises d’entrée Ce a eles a ra_erla £ ‘sade
AUDIO/VIDEO, choisissez le mode “AUX1” ou @ jlag +& s £ ade TV archbies »
“AUX2” en pressant la touche INPUT SELECT sur *Ar (o 82040 d € e Na, ‘sarExec zd e a
la télécommande ou la touche SELECT sur le f 1 t\es d sec tves ’au gc SR{A %M Qmﬁ
panneau avant du téléviseur. yiecC £ 1‘ S ar, tcu\eve %\a r€C s 1 WL
. P’hrut\‘sev\es ssess  desd Vamded cﬁb\e de ".sgat gmed’y L g€ec sz.:cc;: a
£1v.se v,c;.'sssez‘gAl?Xl” i S\s ¢ eunje sga\a §m€d bﬁ{ %auss1vés
«Phs \sev\es £ses s ées s rle devag.d a4 e ‘ssble o:,de:.weed chbe.
L uui; %1 {u u 4 3 ug 1 ¢
Eev. seuv, C. ot qs Ssez QA X2
Remarque:

Q agdves . lsezlac s:.geA ‘80 S- VIDEO,Ja
1vseSV 6a x rgs Ma"rseVIDEO



CONFIGURATION DE LAPPAREIL

SELECTION DE LA LANGUE D’AFFICHAGE

S. vis dés sez ciagerla lag e d’aff coafe & Yécraqgdes
Je% e, dm é@@s 5, Vez ! es 1x’céd’ s ¢ -dess ‘hs.

n Bwaquczjec ‘vd ‘id’al  eeyd, ;q.d g\evse x
<« xsedec o:awaj;r;.axfc %W e.a, s:. L.

R’el’harﬁue S a %y €S Ciaff .résa a.rasseA;.*
dags Je ¢ aqde egwaq.ua uiezs MOWER Sas

deb‘agp ©r e ¢ xd rud’al w‘

a}}ez S xPOWER yrall, emle

ez s rMENU af_t.de fa. € a axaige a
Jeea’

d ;\ev se rle’ eg” ; 'ﬁu des
“xg'dé v ar 5]@ 1 !
Al
- TV SET UP -
»PICTURE
CHANNEL SET UP
V-CHIP SET UP
LANGUAGE [ENGLISH]
CAPTION [OFF]
TVSOUND  [MAIN]

BACK LIGHT  [BRIGHT]

Aﬁe%f&‘é}gljv " A hr" :Amnge a

H Séxec  ‘saez [ENGLISH], [ESPANOL] *
[FRANCAIS] e 1522, VOLV s A. u

-REG.TV -

IMAGE

REGLAGE DES CANAUX

REGLAGE CIRCUIT V
»LANGAGE  [FRANCAIS]

S-TITRES [HF]

SON TV [MAIN]
RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX]

6 | Aﬂuyez Sy MENU . /{quuﬁ gl ey

PROGRAMMATION DES CANAUX EN MEMOIRE

P’ W r{:a Q1A S\ .o, % Sa , ades ca@ xC.a
% Qg;e, 'y, effacer acag de ja éﬁq.’@gd
syq(ag.sap u® Sy, ve? esdvec ves ¢ -dess Vs

3
nA

ezs xPOWER d §Jev se, raf mde e
ez s :MENU af_g.de fa © a axaise a
13&3

u

der;.e.reA;.c 'Cu’w "
d pjev se rle’ r;& 1des
S ) Yag v ar f!ilvej Q%
li%ezs .rCH v v r w.;:xjes Zgg
AGE DES CA‘NAGXLl P Js a uyez S r
VOL A.

-REG. TV -

IMAGE
» REGLAGE DES CANAUX
REGLAGE CIRCUIT V

LANGAGE  [FRANGAIS]
S-TITRES [HF]
SON TV MAIN

ONT [MAIN]
RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX]

PIL}ezs rCHVY v A ‘vr ‘saerles ag
UTbPREREG‘ ”P Yab Jllyezs +VOL A.

- REGLAGE DES CANAUX -
AJOUT/SUPP. CH.
» CH. AUTO PREREG.

Le s\.a,%se reffec e lebalyafic e, egfa Cuy aqe
‘sjescd:,a Aq RRICH psdaq.sv ve‘rég. N
N

*
vu

o Le g¥v.se .rd.S Q e\esca(a A;’:Aédff sés des
caqgd xds l‘frb'é‘t af clbe. t

e Q a?dC’H‘ UTA PREREG. es ac.evé, Je caal
J’eAe: oy B5,5€ €2 arass .Merag.S.Lg.’y

o

as d& s a ac.aPe. agce UANT, QPAS DE
SIGNAL TV »a ﬁwaua Da;.s ce cas, ¢ 1@; ez
les racc ‘sde d’aag.a, . .S essaez &
a’vvea xles ca@ xa v 1] _Jés.

o L% vosa ez$  CHVY 4 Aa s
av'ss Yec M CH. AUTO PRE’ﬁEG e
syg.d;.sa;: rsamégwaa XCa XCa qu Qg.e
se Je : -

o L& kv, sé o Cut ooy ‘S des caca Ade
£¥v.s. As;.em a q ecagS xde cAb) t}ls ;:.s les
Sl as de ¥éce s ;2 a ses; Da.gs'ce
cas, és‘{sa}ez A “¥da CH.AU O‘PREREG

a aqd\esc;gd ung.s&levece ‘s;.s ;;.* e@e 1€S.

FONCTION AJOUT/SUPPRESS
[ 1 PN AN +MENU af ad e affc;a,tsed

SIVf)NV}:I:I

a  atasse A Yéciaa ;uev se x
2 au
t‘i)ez s vC q;,;:ﬂes Zgg
AGE DES CA'NAI!Xu “s AL ez, S r

VOL A

-REG. TV -

IMAGE
» REGLAGE DES CANAUX
REGLAGE CIRCUIT V

LANGAGE  [FRANGAIS]
S-TITRES [HF]
SON TV [MAIN

ON T ]
RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX]

ezs rVOL A ‘s rsélec. wer
AT(‘S\ T/SUPP. CH.# ¥ ¥

- REGLAGE DES CANAUX -

» AJOUT/SUPP. CH.
CH. AUTO PREREG.

El U.1sezCHV v A ‘v rséle Sm@r\eca@i
atviss angza“{l rda Y e Y
v o |9 Al

eﬁacerude W&y

Effec ez Je f'w¢., smAJOUT/SUPP CH.~»
eudan d ece afcqagea ara A Yécraq

1A \e's -VOL A af (8% ¢ & dapnd
cddsérect s 2 ad sseueAg.bJe A :sq Bvis
des €7 a. ctgrce Saerdags % u

oA veds'TVOL AAf 40 et %.d
czf‘}a sérect, ;;.Qea ard ssée.qr'vie 1ysd" e

0 S des s effacehte derq. erdafs la  éay. Qie

E A”u)ez S, MENU" " qm ﬂg\ Cuy -
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU TELEVISEUR

VISIONNEMENT D’UNE EMISSION TELEVISEE

n A ez rPOWER af ade Ceqy® e §¥v.se req
01 {1 u
Tut
n Seje ‘€7 Je cagalde v QQCQQACAQEI u}am x
HY y ' A u

B Re;{\ez \ev !
VOL V¥ A

n Réstez \es as ec§ de Y.

qvea des\eeA a a. x
Cgau ) a u} as,

afp af od e celle- c

a amssela ) s.@a,ele ‘ssble(C wxs \gzja
&, L AJTUSTEMENT DES ASPECTS
L'IMAGE).

MISE HORS CIRCUIT AUTOMATIQUE - MINUTERIE-SOMMEIL

La . gxe-s K) ._%v ys . er Qdie g Q‘W
Yavale€ Ya' .55 .a¥Scic . ta < Yed é¥v.se r
sa:,sq ev v§a)eza“veslslév1 g,pr_v %raaj é&%th

[ 1 B sPOWER af ade
ev. se .re;.c:c

A “yezs rSLEEP s ;ui
va3l uxjau,éjéc N agegles U
n Vs “vvez c«@l:{er lad e
de']‘a €S’y %eau SOMMEIL 10
A, se sfhss rla
" @SL"E%:'P% i ;:ch gugle. La &y £1€
ufé, e &ée Y. 'sa 290 oy €5 5&*@
1«]51s§ s;.s Ma Q(]flg@llsLEEP ag %g\ad %e de
10 ezs .rja & SLEEPél.rJa
gJec raff @r!ﬁ% sée de Ja ﬂgre
e Ja . gre 8! me@s I S rjec;er:,)
Remat é“SJa ase les débra e d sésea
élec x4 e v st aA;.qedec Vg8 V.ea,ld .S§
(.!S;f s;pslil;.duli‘\ a%g e sexa (i%sac:{\}léej t 4

Pour désactiver la fonction de mise
hors circuit automatique :

A ﬁezs rSLEEP a4 1 se S rses.
MEH. 02 yécray s U ¥ Ju

DECODEUR DE SOUS-TITRES

Ce g¥v. seT 4 Cu ¢ grless .s ses e de exes.
L a L 1Y

sd 'aced ele
u u

% it
SELECTION DU MODE D’AFFICHAGE
DE SOUS-TITRES
Vis

‘s vez v.s. !;.:ﬁr des é ‘s ;Jev sées
]

(éu.i%a)ilgif!‘é Qveﬁs«: CegS S T
v.dé” sse«es e?) S eca?e %deg. fées ar®
Sﬁ hufe « ¢¢

a'edq edéss st obd daj-[ e

' d £x¢ sq.fel,é‘a\ cé&a S.'ﬁq.’:l! 9evge P wzictver
q&:daffcqate]deus 's- rcedezc 'u‘&“‘su;‘*:

nA ezs rMENU af 4Q e affcqa[ed
al £ sse R Yécraqde” 9369 se, s 4 X

] 1
Bl A yezs <CHV A s o
TFPRES". " s
El A, yezs sVOLV 1 A
add \gecg’s,\
n U;c £ s la sejecs ‘sqeffec ee a
4 urq «ere dp

/SAQ’@J‘ e
A |9
h rsélec ¢ ‘nerle  alg

u)ez s +rMENU

| - Aﬂuyez surVOL v ‘h A.

-REG.TV - -REG.TV- -REG. TV -

IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
GLAGE DES CANAUX REGLAGE DES CANAUX GLAGE DES CANAUX
REGLAGE CIRCUIT V REGLAGE CIRCUIT V' REGLAGE CIRCUIT V
LANGAGE [FRAN(;AIS] LANGAGE [FRANGAIS] LANGAGE [FRANCAIS]
»S-TITRES »S-TITRES [s-TIT1] »S-TITRES [s-TIT2]

SON TV [MAIN] SON TV [MAIN]

RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX] RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX]
»S-TITRES [TEXT2] »S-TITRES [TEXT1]

SON TV [MAIN] SON TV [MAIN]

RETROECLARAGE [LUMINEUX] RETROECLARAGE [LUMINEUX]

MODE D’AFFICHAGE DES SOUS-TITRES

1) Less’ss- gesa asm Ssead bas de Yécra.qd
pjev sg rsj ¥sd E © s’ﬁ @l de'ré sg‘ ‘sq V. S. ’);L.lqée
c‘iqgg;ldesshs S%es 1 4

2) Mode d’afﬁchage instantané des sous-titres: cexc.
a__ axa sse.a,d Vécraades Ja xfce , ‘tad sfal v
Mﬁde H’afﬁchage sequentlel deb Sous-Hitres: € f'ss
A 88 %, -Sfa G Me, les laga,  awmsscqd
J%C\aq. ‘vshlafas, eq e se Je s€dVR o6 v
Mode d’ hﬁ”lchage Jcontm“hel déd sousitres: tes s ‘v s-

€S Aéf 16 uy,C ‘du.qy €l Gy 2 V'éCrag 4 a se (

t%iqesde,eAgaiaf bs. ' ut

Remarque ME * [S TIT1] ‘s [S-TIT2] aé ¢

SEEC, €  vrla S - ‘i de Py s- ges, ce| xC

c,.a %va; uas aAYécralad gV s& r§ A s{ Yay de

ré "g ;g.v s"smce € C s;.‘él(.;"as dé%” t S- . ges

MODE D’AFFICHAGE DU TEXTE

SON TV [MAIN]
RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX]

-REG.TV- -REG.TV-

IMAGE IMAGE

REGLAGE DES CANAUX REGLAGE DES CANAUX
REGLAGE CIRCUIT V REGLAGE CIRCUIT V
LANGAGE  [FRANCAIS] LANGAGE ~ [FRANGAIS]

1) Le ¢ £x¢ def e (7 \{@sajaf 0s)a1 écra.qd
;:Jev se x u
2) S 1 ;(.Q ev'svs ‘%z .wes . as dff sée

a{/ec des s Ues u{l Y §A§, a.c,- st :ﬁeu%
Qaﬂagaw;a a Pécragy

Remarques
o Lysd evive ;:Jevse reg’y, ©C’v agugle de fec s
sec e(;:uejaveclicvcicjv elle, JevaJeQ,Jaméf
shr agth) .rveqac.éd @ aﬁ.,c% ‘sc’vea del. Jes -
Hod adé a¥le caglc Qu de v&@" Uty v Y 4‘
(CH3/CH4),.15¢ e Jaffcss:edssvs-
(" d ;:Ag)si a\éve)‘l”i Ya avasse 1 saJec&a
o ¥ U A;.radtgejess E gé‘e es A‘;és:ps.e;.f
as éc sé S\ .. L saveéja vags S
‘gs;."yee’vsegfede\ 188 % )
. DeJ g.gvfévélqpe #€ A tca sée ar ad axe 12
o . q.g’dj.:@r - asi‘w ‘s %de
] aff‘c é}te dgs‘s Ws-
e Ce fjev se ¥ # affcqerjess vs-, ses e les
Apsj"bsq e\a’f’u‘ "daffcqayz a‘\ eraqd
e.%desf;;pshseco Q.gqieses 1sée.

uis
B Si vous voyez cet écran :

S b’ mg:&. ‘s a axas,a bas de Yécraqde v e
‘éjékl se x cela s*};gise qaé Fa are les C.u fgjp

daffc. e de §A§ Py Seffaddy v éc;a:. sélec ., ‘%z [S-
TITF), [S-TIT2}.x [HFY! §
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AJUSTEMENT DES ASPECTS DE LIMAGE

n A u}ez s rMENU af ad e Yaff cqaed
a“ava sse & V'écia.q ;’tjév‘f se =

ezs .rCHV " A vy o saerle la
”IM GE"'P S A u}ezs VoA g

| ».Aml;ez s,CHVY 4 A |

LUMINOSITE CONTRASTE

SEEEEEETETEEr T+

COULEUR
LR+

BSe\ec %€z V'as ecqevsssnmagza ser
h saAq.“CH vAe Y au s pz e/t
é Ly \saA:,*V(HL v X 'x v

NETTETE
SHEHEEETEEE T+

TEINTE
SLEEELEEE -+

VoL ¥ VOL A
LUMINOSITE Pour diminuer la luminosité | Pour augmenter la luminosité
CONTRASTE Pour diminuer le contraste | Pour augmenter le contraste
COULEUR Pour palir Pour rendre vif
TEINTE Pour rendre violet Pour rendre vert
NETTETE Pour adoucir Pour rendre net
Remarque:

e Inse e Q4 e, eqdagtes x'eéd .ves décx gsc.-
@ "\élffcqaﬂ:desas ec&de\ v
d su dra sst de Yécra.q p!ev se’ ra 8 e, ™
10 $ec “des sas a @ 'S r &£ v c.qe)l

&Qe&g‘ te & rapety W Ug. S e se
ez rMéNU VOL A v

§eje t‘sgy TMABE". P . s a u)ez stCHWV
Y 1se s rsesWsa? aceq
1%ff c.ald re\}le dhhr el:wax,

SELECTION RETRO-ECLAIRAGE

HEzs +MENU rfarea axizele
E.qjajegva@.d 9\3 ‘% FEL -

ezs yCHV v A vy ‘sger) ag
RE‘i} OEE‘:LAIRAGE » U2 g

BA ?ezs rVOLVY 2 A

syl ¢

rﬂ

K) ' sélec ¢ ‘Sacr e

AR

4] EAq.s ga . Nezs rMENU “rd . oerle ey -
u LIA v
| <-> TA, ez :VOL VA |
% u
-REG.TV - -REG. TV - -REG.TV -
IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
REGLAGE DES CANAUX REGLAGE DES CANAUX REGLAGE DES CANAUX
REGLAGE CIRCUIT V # REGLAGE CIRCUIT V # REGLAGE CIRCUIT V
LANGAGE  [FRANGAIS] LANGAGE  [FRANGAIS] LANGAGE  [FRANGAIS]
S-TITRES S-TITRES H S-TITRES HF]
N N

SON TV I SONTV [MAIN] SON TV [MAIN]
»-RETROECLARAGE [LUMINEUX] »-RETROECLARAGE [NORMAL] »-RETROECLARAGE [FONCE]

t ]

SON MULTIVOIE MTS

V/'us«s ‘svez éc’y v £ .vf‘a &qaMTS spve e

z

S . Vag,les é a es'a -des ws

Pm'r «14a erjac’sqd sq.a

u)ez s rDISPLAY

U, 1
5,7 pfec v oegugle
Sélection de
menu
Type de MAIN MONO SAP
diffusion
Normale -Aucn- -Aucn- -Aucn-
Diffusion stéréo | STEREO MONO STEREO
SAP MAIN MAIN SAP
SAP: UySec ‘sd Pr¥ra d 14 . sfafe
s P u dﬁ AR J
V.ge rga . e .a ss veveg S
U a0 L u
sec e \a¢ e "aﬁqud <€ s(a\t “yade
vad ’d ff s, ;;,

Pour sélectionner STEREO, MONO
ou SAP dans lors d’une diffusion
stéréophonique

[ 1 [ ezs rMENU , de gtles’sed e Yaf-

fdlded ! a  arasse s écraad
u Oy 3 amsses rrécaad,
;Ejev. - Se

[ 2 N

STV Y 1

SIVONYYS

vezs rCHWV / Ade '01‘ /.\:.Q:'S x
u % u

»SON TV [MAIN] »SON TV [MONO]
RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX] RETROECLAIRAGE [LUMINEUX]

n A uyez surVOL V v A ‘vrsélec ;;.@Me
s gy p(fMA 1 MoNb]
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FONCTIONNEMENT DU TELEVISEUR (Suite)

REGLAGE COTETV

1] A ezs_rMENU de fac ‘iqa ce @ e Yaf-
ed u e.qla ara sse s xJ’éc}igd

;é\ev se &
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VOL A.
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<Sélection> <Exp|ications sur la catégorie de classement>

G : Par v te  lagle.

* PG: lelveru@ ase. (.gue c Q;SC. 1¢€e.

* PG-13: Nec” V. Ca A5 hr\ese:fa:.§a—
dess “ 0 sde 13 ad.

*R : L Q,a desshsde17a;§,;ccess§
W vese;pe des aca$ “d ;.ad Jp

¢ NC-17 : ;,,p_vd auAeqfag§a “dess “ S deﬁaqs

X : SeJe e.QtioMesa 1gs.

o L ssquev oscmvsssez lacadr ‘vedeclasse ey,
ed ev vsha vhders x[BARRE] e classe %‘

p
e ¥ edvé
a«?q%‘@\e " sbas

K) 9@«& a
[BARRE] De' Y, ey
K a%g e %s r[VISION]
A sez, G < [BARRE] "y

) 1 5 &
° L Ysa evu
[VISIE)N] ' s ¥s crasse Y Tfr v,

K ¢ Yy, [BARRE] %“[VISION].
. Lw.sa Vs ez Xs r[VfSION]
1ei.se bggldes *Hasse w ‘s reera
a t/' a%gue ca S, r[VISION]]

n Aﬂuyez su.rMENU s /ﬁ‘rqu; fije ey,

SOUS-VALEURS DE CONFIGURATION V-CHIP

L’ssq e v’ys sélec. sz TV-Y7, TV-PG, TV-14 s
TV—MlAe“ WV ‘asa yezs rVOL A, Jes s’y s-
classe ewyS a iavaw; %S rYéca. ;.d piev . Se, "

S. v hs séjéc‘ eZ o des cagr sce de cMsse Ceay,
(GRS dgTV‘PG)eI&J eVQs\a OTQCZST
[BARﬁE] v s+ [VISIONT, Yes s .‘slciasse“e@
(e-e "dq 5 hxv feace) x@lxl Y,

N g e tan s [BARRE] * s r [VISION].
\}IQ s Qvez Ales qlv.d elle Gugles s o s-
claSse’ o CaryCeiyS S T BARRE] v s »[VISION]
1sd e la Caﬁt lylre de classe wes reg\ee S r
[BAI?RE] P’ v vemer ;dv duene %Jes S l’ls—
classe cuys, S, Ve? les’ eg &s <, -dess Y .

o Lorsque vous ch0|S|ssez [TV-Y7].
A ezs rCHV s A “vrsékec. ‘wer"FV"
(v. Jg@e fg‘;.gs.q e).UP .g, a ez‘§ +VOL A
;yrsée e [BARRE] "g ISION].

TV-Y7 [BARRE]

> FV [BARRE]

° Lorsque vous choisissez [TV- PG] [TV- 14] ou [TV-MA]:
l]}ez SyCHVY +» A % rseject ‘taer'D"
( ajf esﬁzes f), ”lllJ' (%Jé ase br g\) "S"

(s a, mse elle) v "V" (v. dece). ez
s ﬁ/éLA 1 e sétet tk.@x[BARRE]u‘ [iﬁ ONI.
TV-PG [BARRE]
»D [BARRE]
L [BARRE]
s [BARRE]
v [BARRE]
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[CODE D'ACCES CIRCUIT V]
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CHANGER CODE. }*1 saf ezs fVOLA B2

" ‘ rC h‘%er (j)

- REGLAGE CIRCUITV -

COTE TV
COTE MPAA
» CHANGER CODE

U, tsez tes s C.e€8 - a es Vs regerle
= ¢ Al d'acces'dks 6 d :,se? &EIOU\%/eEAU
CODEP S eajez le déda:.sjecqa _tey
CONFIRMER CODE. V" .ﬁ Qyvea cde
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CIRCUIT V". tu”

NOUVEAU CODE

CONFIRMER CODE
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defd fre W‘r@aoo *
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PROBLEMES DE FONCTIONNEMENT

Paxf’ss, 1’980 e Ya  axe )€ f'nC, W@  aSC'weC e euy, laca sed

deqféeeqVerfdn st dg e adé Ry 4. aéf dmtkéa 4
1 | 7

b
B xd. Av

e Liefacle e,

Ay “dle

T 3aac grle ceqpe de

Yerv.td a Jesé dr ey 4 o5 de%cez Ve sta sy s éﬁﬁféx"i;s d’effec & tes véxfcd, ws S Va.ags.
11 ] 1 %

Al 2 ] /? 7 u
Ce.\a" IR fa.lgé & A G £ 6y ARCa,
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& g |2 212 |23
o| © = g g =l 2 S|
S| ob = S = 2| g 51—
= < Qo P — S| =S N9 —
@l 2| E g £ = 2| g =2
4 < E g £ 2 o 2 . % S| = o= o=
LISTE DE VERIFICATIONS A Al &l g 3|8 218 8|g|u & % %l 2|2
El= B|lE|lD =| &
EFFECTUER AVANT DE I § 5|2 = g § s|E|lzlE|3 §
. ) =3 o ==
CONTACTER UN REPARATEUR 2 IR I I I EIEI B S E Sl 2|2
Bl 52|22 55 5|2|5 2| E|=|2]z
E|£1%|S|2(8|%|5 2|8|5|8|=|8|:
Sl Slolo|ololT|olola|g] 22|53
S| O| | oS|GS MB| SO
—_— S| S |[DT| S| < Sh = =
C| S E|E|Z|IZ|E|=|E|E|E|E|TD|8|E
Rl IR IR B R R =3
MESURE CORRECTIVE GRS Y ) =3 P-4 Y =y DR N ) e A LR
Essayez un autre canal, s’il est bien capté, il se peut que I’autre station éprouve des ennuis. XXX X[ X[ X[ X[X|X|X|X]|X
Le téléviseur est-il branché ? % %
La prise est-elle montée ?
L’interrupteur d’alimentation (POWER) a-t-il été pressé ? X
L’antenne est-elle bien raccordée a la borne a I’endos de I’appareil ? X X X X X
Si vous utilisez une antenne extérieure, vérifiez si les cAbles ne sont pas endommageés. XXX X|X|X|X|X|X[X X
Vérifiez s’il n’y pas d’interférence prés de chez vous. X X XX XX
Eteignez le téléviseur et allumez-le a nouveau une minute plus tard. X
Ajustez les couleurs. X
Ajustez le contraste et la luminosité. X X
Vérifiez 1’ état des piles. X
Eloignez le téléviseur de la proximité des appareils émettant des ondes
magnétiques. Mettez hors circuit a I’aide de la touche d’alimentation, puis X
remettez en circuit environ 30 minutes plus tard.
La température environnante est basse. X X X
L"autonomie du rétro-éclairage est d’environ 50.000 heures. Demandez le remplacement au Centre de service. X X
C’est la qualité du panneau LCD. X

Problémes avec le
Décodeur de Sous-titres

Solution Possible
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FICHE TECHNIQUE

RENSEIGNEMENTS GENERAUX SPECIFICATIONS-ELECTRICITE
S\SE eaflvs NTSC-M s a.daxd P ssasedesyede fae <l c s mve:
Déc’deuxdeé’ils-ﬁ‘es: §15.119 / FCC : waﬁ4 i séy x2
Dssb ., ‘aades cam x .
N AUTRES SPECIFICATIONS
ba.qle UHF: 14269 Téke s agugle: . ‘va. fsar vies avec ¢ ‘de
cibj’ds;bui’;g 2a13,A~W, ) e.y;.(rl e U
t W+1~W+84, Te &y, xedef”’ ‘ u - !
A-5 ~A-1, 5A @y Wy Nk Gy

5°C2a40°C (41'Fa 104'F)
S’ cedal ey, W c’y g, algra I
u 3 €1 aT
120 v 15, 60 <erz

Sys e ede Sk, % sa g ‘5 181 caq xavec S, % say ™
v (SR | L N L3 3
de f+€Q Jees a S\ e .Sseux

Acces a, xcaa clav.era acces d. rec , avec bal-

an afe asce&dagZdesckexdaAm " (C hi ) a;g? ta 58 wa_s
TR gbye T be écragy 20 “sces
B ‘wces D.‘ ey %8 (H xL xP): 18—&/1(]51‘ £ x23—5/16‘ £ x8—9/16“ AN T
Eqgée d'aagae:  VHF/UHF/CATV v (71 392 aag2]7 adea 29
(7% ’!: F;w’ﬂnéqm{bsés Pads : 194 1bs. (8.8 &) [F20LCTE] )Z>
Fasée S-V.dé M. %_ac.eDIN a4 et g 17.2 1bs. (7.8 ) [F20LCTE-A] W
E.asée v.dé % Chadeg rRCA X1 >
EAg.;ée ad C “saceC ‘éur RCA x4 w

E.qsée de ch apaa,V.dé s
Prsed e bree (V). 1V, (75 a Sk

Piseade xbr'eses (Po)/(B3/700 ady, 75 % sy
Casd ed’éc’s g: SEd’s a%d ede 1/8 "
! TS5 Y !
Sys? €08 Y ¥ spwe ’g‘;,’;g‘.que

2.@ - axle s
“au‘t‘s du
Easeea d ‘w.s elle a2 v ses
Q‘ge u JUJ K

 La conception et les caractéristiques spécifiques de cet appareil sont sujettes a modification sans
préavis ni obligations légales.
« S’il y a une différence entre les langues, I’anglais prévaudra
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FUNAI CORPORATION
GARANTIE LIMITEE
FUNAI CORP. s’egeafe a € arerfind . £ Cad xEas-Uqsle sbsea, r'd . eqcasdev.cede fabsca, s 'y de
a&@xja ,S . vaz.fjes _’d,':u es C. ai‘e L2 U Vi Wt 1 1% u

DUREE:
PIECES: FUNAI CORP. s’egeare a f s noqrfiva . ¢ Cay le5 .cces de re  dgce ewy.des .cces défec e ses
N r Aqe ér de d’ A;.(l) aad Ar.r 150 dag'd’ ac“an;. Saje TR eS| eces"é Je déver gike

H"L D%s;;.{ as'c hver‘si Y‘Cé(ﬁﬁaﬂgie H 4

MAIN D’OEUVRE: FUNAI CORP. s’egare af” vm,;{vau £ G la a.d.d @ vie “ro@ €r’deded age-v.d,
A(90) nsa1ar rde\adﬁlgﬂac;a mta\ed 0y ! LA

\J
A L

LIMITES ET EXCLUSIONS

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE NE S’ APPLIQUE QU’,, L’ACHETEUR INITIAL, DU PRODUIT. UNE FACTURE
OU TOUTE AUTRE PREUVE D’ACHAT DEVRA IRE PRESENTEE EN MEME TEMPS QUE LE PRODUIT
POUR POUVOIR BENEFICIER D’UNE REPARATION DANS LE CADRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE.

La“vese:.g{a‘aq.te @sep;daaucu@auge ess u vucess “Sacld 1€.

1 2
La veseg.g{:ava&.te es Jjee sags effe S ey ¥ qdes .y Cgys de sere dera awltaég fé v e qgce
S L1sble v € & dva, ma @p effec’, ée ar & amag r A"Aghivéé ‘La" Sbmpuﬁava‘:,‘

“ “dé FUNAY COR}E‘ORA"f’lIGI\'il ;cs"ﬁ ﬁl W98, Xy R Sac«;—:ps"e Tsesa AEgﬁ Uks.

J J k

La vesemﬁﬁavag.e €crved e les ag@sjeesadesvcesde a@ra 0 defabrca %S Ne@g*da;s\ecadve

d’ 1‘@ Jsa A v g . S";:.éewcjsde la :esa:.gﬁa;a:. A GRES salieAed ‘%5 1S A.aces

% J(a;.*dev% ama, ‘xs, e w10 § d& +d . BmthrQs %rFUNAI,JesdQ e RES S Négac,é ars’. e

da'éc_deq.,d’ .\s§ ;:.ab sve‘\ mé{e,d’é ases W, Qq.dede Ve Cay d Wa, !Qdé i ‘fca—

amﬂ’ Qs;ma}lsiq. & rvecgde:. te“ aﬂl.pffec ,elde f’! jg‘a 90C 0 f&gga\e ;:lje té\%a ‘o Y LYsa-

rd . tdaasjecad\ex. gjex ) fess tmf:!,.\esd‘ Lﬁédﬁ ,\Ag‘:eq(tes A:.kda s;.s,d%cQaﬁg %é
H;a gecagsy ‘@ "atl'g“

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS LES MATERIAUX D’EMBALLAGE, LES ACCESSOIRES (,
L’EXCEPTION DE LA TELECOMMANDE) LES PIECES COSMETIQUES, L’ENSEMBLE DES PIECES
D’ASSEMBLAGE, LES MODELES DE DEMONSTRATION OU D’EXPOSITION.

FUNAI CORP. ET SES REPRESENTANTS OU AGENTS NE PEUVENT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUS POUR
RESPONSABLES DE TOUT DOMMAGE GENERAL INDIRECT OU CONSECUTIF RESULTANT DE OU
CAUSE PAR L'UTILISATION OU L’INCAPACITE D’UTILISATION DU PRODUIT. LA PRESENTE GARANTIE
REMPLACE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU TACITE, ET TOUTE AUTRE RESPONSABILITE DE
LA PART DE FUNAI ; FUNAI ET SES REPRESENTANTS AUX ETATS- UNIS DECLINENT PAR LA PRESENTE
TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE Y COMPRIS LA GARANTIE DE QUALITE MARCHANDE ET D’APTITUDE DU
PRODUIT , SON UTILISATION DANS UN BUT PRECIS.

TOUT COI@I‘R E QU REPARATION AU TITRE DE LA GARANTIE DOIT ETRE EFFECTUE PAR UN
REPARATEUR AGREE PAR FUNAL LA PRESENTE GARANTIE N’EST VALABLE QUE POUR UN PRODUIT
MIS | A DISPOSITION DANS LES LOCAUX D’UN REPARATEUR AGREE PAR FUNAL,

LE PRODUIT DOIT ATRE ACCOMPAGNE D’UNE COPIE DE LA FACTURE ORIGINALE. EN CAS D’AB-
SENCE DE PREUVE D’ACHAT, LA GARANTIE NE S’APPLIQUE PAS ET LES FRAIS DE REPARATION
SERONT FACTURES.

IMPORTANT: ) ) )
LA PRESENTE GARANTIE LIMITEE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS LEGAUX SPECIFIQUES. IL SE PEUT
QUE VOUS DISPOSIEZ D’AUTRES DROITS QUI VARIENT D’UN ETAT . L’AUTRE, SI AU COURS DE LA
PERIODE DE GARANTIE VOUS N’OBTENEZ PAS SATISFACTION QUANT LA REPARATION DU
PRESENT PRODUIT, VEUILLEZ S’IL VOUS PLAIT CONTACTER FUNAL

ATTENTION:
FUNAI CORP. SE RESERVE LE DROIT DE MODIFIER TOUTE CARACTERISTIQUE DU
PRESENT PRODUIT SANS NOTIFICATION PREALABLE.

A ez le 1-800-605-8453 ‘s écxvez a ) advesse ;dq eec -dess o s ‘v r bgg.rj adsesse d 1€ amg s
W&&  ar FUNAI CORPORATION f 18 see’de’c bz vivs, v Ye §J&;.se-{ o« Cayd S 7 als i‘ed
é(éf‘i‘je aﬂlcab\e e.acas de ve“avat U u-u ¥
FUNAI CORPORATION, INC.
SERVICE CENTER
19900 Va.qNess Ave.q €, T ‘wraqce, CA 90501
Tél. :1-800-605-8453
http://www.funai.us
S.‘Eﬁe: 100 N ’r{;.S fee, Te g.vb s’y NJ 07608
VEUILLEZ NE PAS EXPEDIER VOTRE APPAREIL . L’ADRESSE DE TETERBORO.

P apd. aCqat 1EMN20182
L LO0305UF / LO315UM * * *



